
#1 Men's 100 Meters
W World 9.58 Usain Bolt JAM 8/16/2009 Berlin, GER

A American 9.69 Tyson Gay adidas Shanghai, CHN

C College Outdoor 9.89 Ngoni Makusha Florida State 7/10/2001 Des Moines, IA

M Mississippi State 9.98 Pierre Browne 2002

1:20 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 BACON, JAYLEN JR ARK. ST. 10.19  (+2.3) 1(1)

2 EWERS, ANDRE SO BUTLER CC 10.32  (+2.3) 1(2)

3 COLLINS, TRAVIS FR BUTLER CC 10.55  (+2.3) 1(3)

4 LYONS, KYANDRE FR BUTLER CC 10.67  (+2.3) 1(4)

5 JERNIGAN, TERRY JR ALABAMA 10.69  (+2.3) 1(5)

6 CLEAVER, DERRIS SO MISS. VALLEY ST. 10.76  (+2.6) 2(1)

7 LIKELY, MATTHEW SO ALABAMA 10.87  (+2.3) 1(6)

8 EMERY, CAMERON SO BUTLER CC 10.94  (+2.3) 1(7)

9 SIMS, KEMAR FR SO. MISS. 11.20  (+2.3) 1(8)

10 BOURREAU, ROMAIN MISS. STATE 11.22  (+2.6) 2(2)

11 HALL, JEREMIAH FR SO. MISS. 11.23  (+2.6) 2(3)

12 CLIFFT, COLETON FR ARK. ST. 11.26  (+2.6) 2(4)

13 WILSON, JAQUARIUS MISS. STATE 11.37  (+2.6) 2(5)

14 HAMPTON, HAYDEN FR ARK. ST. 11.61  (+2.6) 2(6)

QUEEN, QUINTARIUS SO NEW ORLEANS DNS 1

PRIOR, JONATHON SO NEW ORLEANS DNS 2

MCCONICO, KWANTREYL SO AL-H'VILLE DNS 2

ROBINSON, TY FR ARK. ST. DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+2.3)

1 BACON, JAYLEN JR ARK. ST. 10.19

2 EWERS, ANDRE SO BUTLER CC 10.32

3 COLLINS, TRAVIS FR BUTLER CC 10.55

4 LYONS, KYANDRE FR BUTLER CC 10.67

5 JERNIGAN, TERRY JR ALABAMA 10.69

6 LIKELY, MATTHEW SO ALABAMA 10.87

7 EMERY, CAMERON SO BUTLER CC 10.94

8 SIMS, KEMAR FR SO. MISS. 11.20

QUEEN, QUINTARIUS SO NEW ORLEANS DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+2.6)

1 CLEAVER, DERRIS SO MISS. VALLEY ST. 10.76

2 BOURREAU, ROMAIN MISS. STATE 11.22

3 HALL, JEREMIAH FR SO. MISS. 11.23

4 CLIFFT, COLETON FR ARK. ST. 11.26

5 WILSON, JAQUARIUS MISS. STATE 11.37

6 HAMPTON, HAYDEN FR ARK. ST. 11.61

PRIOR, JONATHON SO NEW ORLEANS DNS

MCCONICO, KWANTREYL SO AL-H'VILLE DNS

ROBINSON, TY FR ARK. ST. DNS
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#3 Men's 200 Meters
W World 19.19 Usain Bolt JAM 8/20/2009 Berlin, GER

A American 19.32 Michael Johnson Nike 8/1/1996 Atlanta, GA

C College Outdoor 19.69 Walter Dix Florida State 5/25/2007 Gainesville, FL

M Mississippi State 19.87 Lorenzo Daniel 1988

2:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 CARSON, CRA'VORKIAN JR SO. MISS. 21.36  (+2.8) 2(1)

2 SIRLEAF, AKEEM SO BUTLER CC 21.42  (+2.8) 1(1)

3 HAMBRICK, JAMES SO BUTLER CC 21.50  (+2.8) 1(2)

4 WELLS, ROBERT UNATTACHED 21.52  (+2.8) 1(3)

5 LIKELY, MATTHEW SO ALABAMA 21.74  (+2.8) 1(4)

6 JERNIGAN, TERRY JR ALABAMA 21.80  (+2.8) 1(5)

7 WILLINGHAM, JOSH MISS. STATE 21.89  (+2.8) 2(2)

8 EMERY, CAMERON SO BUTLER CC 21.92  (+2.8) 2(3)

9 LYONS, KYANDRE FR BUTLER CC 21.95  (+2.8) 2(4)

10 JENKINS, TREVIAN SO AL-H'VILLE 22.13  (+2.8) 2(5)

11 HILSON, NICK FR ARK. ST. 22.19  (+2.8) 2(6)

12 DOUGLAS, BRANDUN SO ALLEN CO. CC 23.67  (+2.8) 2(7)

13 LOVEJOY, CALEB SO ALLEN CO. CC 23.91  (+2.8) 2(8)

COLLINS, TRAVIS FR BUTLER CC DNS 1

ROGERS, ELBERT UNATTACHED DNS 1

SMITH, JAMAD SR SO. MISS. DNS 1

MCCONICO, KWANTREYL SO AL-H'VILLE DNS 1

AUSTIN, JAMEEL FR BUTLER CC DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+2.8)

1 SIRLEAF, AKEEM SO BUTLER CC 21.42

2 HAMBRICK, JAMES SO BUTLER CC 21.50

3 WELLS, ROBERT UNATTACHED 21.52

4 LIKELY, MATTHEW SO ALABAMA 21.74

5 JERNIGAN, TERRY JR ALABAMA 21.80

SMITH, JAMAD SR SO. MISS. DNS

ROGERS, ELBERT UNATTACHED DNS

COLLINS, TRAVIS FR BUTLER CC DNS

MCCONICO, KWANTREYL SO AL-H'VILLE DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+2.8)

1 CARSON, CRA'VORKIAN JR SO. MISS. 21.36

2 WILLINGHAM, JOSH MISS. STATE 21.89

3 EMERY, CAMERON SO BUTLER CC 21.92

4 LYONS, KYANDRE FR BUTLER CC 21.95

5 JENKINS, TREVIAN SO AL-H'VILLE 22.13

6 HILSON, NICK FR ARK. ST. 22.19

7 DOUGLAS, BRANDUN SO ALLEN CO. CC 23.67

8 LOVEJOY, CALEB SO ALLEN CO. CC 23.91

AUSTIN, JAMEEL FR BUTLER CC DNS
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#5 Men's 400 Meters
W World 43.03 Wayde van Niekirk South Africia 8/14/2016 Rio de Janerio,

A American 43.18 Michael Johnson Nike 8/26/1999 Seville, ESP

C College Outdoor 44.00 Quincy Watts So. California 6/6/1992 Austin, TX

M Mississippi State 44.75 Jamel Ashley 2005

4:05 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 POOLE, QUINTAVEON SO BUTLER CC 46.84 1(1)

2 WALKER, CURTIS SR SO. MISS. 47.40 1(2)

3 ROCHA, RODRIGO UNATTACHED 47.48 1(3)

4 SIRLEAF, AKEEM SO BUTLER CC 48.11 1(4)

5 HILSON, NICK FR ARK. ST. 48.90 2(1)

6 HAMBRICK, JAMES SO BUTLER CC 48.92 2(2)

7 BURTON, LORENZEN SO SO. MISS. 49.30 1(5)

8 JENKINS, TREVIAN SO AL-H'VILLE 49.43 1(6)

9 PENTON, FORREST JR SO. MISS. 49.62 2(3)

10 PIERRE, JAMOUL SO BUTLER CC 50.50 2(4)

11  MICHELL, JOSEPH FR MISS. VALLEY ST. 50.50 3(1)

12 THOMAS, MARIO FR BUTLER CC 50.89 3(2)

13 COLLINS, KURTH SO BUTLER CC 51.40 3(3)

14 LEY, CAMREN SO AL-H'VILLE 51.98 3(4)

15 DOUGLAS, BRANDUN SO ALLEN CO. CC 52.44 3(5)

16 LOVEJOY, CALEB SO ALLEN CO. CC 52.98 3(6)

AUSTIN, JAMEEL FR BUTLER CC DNF 2

MARTIN, CHRISTOPHER SO ALLEN CO. CC DNS 2

SECK, MAMADOU SO SO. MISS. DNS 2

ROGERS, ELBERT UNATTACHED DNS 1

INUWA, SHEHU JR NEW ORLEANS DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 POOLE, QUINTAVEON SO BUTLER CC 46.84

2 WALKER, CURTIS SR SO. MISS. 47.40

3 ROCHA, RODRIGO UNATTACHED 47.48

4 SIRLEAF, AKEEM SO BUTLER CC 48.11

5 BURTON, LORENZEN SO SO. MISS. 49.30

6 JENKINS, TREVIAN SO AL-H'VILLE 49.43

ROGERS, ELBERT UNATTACHED DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 HILSON, NICK FR ARK. ST. 48.90

2 HAMBRICK, JAMES SO BUTLER CC 48.92

3 PENTON, FORREST JR SO. MISS. 49.62

4 PIERRE, JAMOUL SO BUTLER CC 50.50

AUSTIN, JAMEEL FR BUTLER CC DNF

MARTIN, CHRISTOPHER SO ALLEN CO. CC DNS

SECK, MAMADOU SO SO. MISS. DNS

Section 3 of 3
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1  MICHELL, JOSEPH FR MISS. VALLEY ST. 50.50

2 THOMAS, MARIO FR BUTLER CC 50.89

3 COLLINS, KURTH SO BUTLER CC 51.40

4 LEY, CAMREN SO AL-H'VILLE 51.98

5 DOUGLAS, BRANDUN SO ALLEN CO. CC 52.44

6 LOVEJOY, CALEB SO ALLEN CO. CC 52.98

INUWA, SHEHU JR NEW ORLEANS DNS

#7 Men's 800 Meters
W World 1:40.91 David Rudisha KEN 2012 London, ENG

A American 1:42.60 Johnny Gray Santa Monica TC 8/28/1985 Koblenz, GER

C College Outdoor 1:43.55 Donavan Brazier Texas A&M 6/16/2010 Eugene, OR

M Mississippi State 1:44.50 Brandon McBride 2016

4:35 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 JACKSON, FREDDIE MISS. STATE 1:52.76 2(1)

2 MARTIN, CHRISTOPHER SO ALLEN CO. CC 1:55.67 2(2)

3 ROBERTSON, JARED SR NEW ORLEANS 1:56.61 2(3)

4 DIAS, RANDALL JR SO. MISS. 1:57.74 1(1)

5 REID, DERRICK FR BUTLER CC 1:59.62 2(4)

6 GRACE, THOMAS JR AL-H'VILLE 1:59.71 2(5)

7 BINNS, BLAISE SR AL-H'VILLE 2:01.66 1(2)

8 BROCKMAN, COLE SO ALLEN CO. CC 2:02.04 1(3)

9 BEAUSIL, JOSH FR MISS. VALLEY ST. 2:09.45 1(4)

THOMAS, JAYLON FR ARK. ST. DNS 1

JOHNSON, K'DEN FR ARK. ST. DNS 1

BUTERA, VINNY SO ALLEN CO. CC DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 DIAS, RANDALL JR SO. MISS. 1:57.74

2 BINNS, BLAISE SR AL-H'VILLE 2:01.66

3 BROCKMAN, COLE SO ALLEN CO. CC 2:02.04

4 BEAUSIL, JOSH FR MISS. VALLEY ST. 2:09.45

THOMAS, JAYLON FR ARK. ST. DNS

JOHNSON, K'DEN FR ARK. ST. DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 JACKSON, FREDDIE MISS. STATE 1:52.76

2 MARTIN, CHRISTOPHER SO ALLEN CO. CC 1:55.67

3 ROBERTSON, JARED SR NEW ORLEANS 1:56.61

4 REID, DERRICK FR BUTLER CC 1:59.62

5 GRACE, THOMAS JR AL-H'VILLE 1:59.71

BUTERA, VINNY SO ALLEN CO. CC DNS
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#9 Men's 1500 Meters
W World 3:26.00 Hicham El Guerrouj MAR 7/14/1998 Rome, ITA

A American 3:29.30 Bernard Lagat Nike 8/28/2005 Rieti, ITA

C College Outdoor 3:35.30 Sydney Maree Villanova 6/6/1981 Baton Rouge, LA

M Mississippi State 3:41.92 Brandon McBride 2016

5:05 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 HERBST, HEINRICH FR ARK. ST. 3:51.31 1(1)

2 FOOS, CADEN MISS. STATE 3:54.26 2(1)

3 JONES, STEPHEN MISS. STATE 3:55.63 2(2)

4 LITTLE, DAVID FR SO. MISS. 3:57.60 2(3)

5 WELLS, ANTHONY UNATTACHED 3:59.65 2(4)

6 REISER, QUINTIN MISS. STATE 4:00.78 2(5)

7 KNOX, BENJAMIN FR AL-H'VILLE 4:00.96 2(6)

8 PHELPS, AARON MISS. STATE 4:02.29 2(7)

9 WALLENFELZ, ADAM FR AL-H'VILLE 4:03.39 2(8)

10 KIPTOO, BONIFACE SO BUTLER CC 4:04.34 1(2)

11 GROVES-SCOTT, BRYDON SO AL-H'VILLE 4:05.99 2(9)

12 PARAMESWARAN, ANTHONY JR AL-H'VILLE 4:07.60 2(10)

13 KOECH, ELIUD FR BUTLER CC 4:08.02 1(3)

14 AKAKEYA, JOHN FR MISS. VALLEY ST. 4:09.00 2(11)

15 VANGUNDY, ZACH JR ARK. ST. 4:11.78 1(4)

16 BUTERA, VINNY SO ALLEN CO. CC 4:22.19 1(5)

17 MCCALL, BRANDON SO MISS. VALLEY ST. 4:22.24 1(6)

18 BARNETT, ROOSEVELT SR ARK. ST. 4:25.33 1(7)

19 MACHADO, FEDERICO JR NEW ORLEANS 4:37.05 1(8)

SKYES, AHMAD FR MISS. VALLEY ST. DNS 1

RAIBLEY, RHETT SR ARK. ST. DNS 1

OWEN, CHRIS FR ARK. ST. DNS 1

DAVIS, JOSIAH UNATTACHED DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 HERBST, HEINRICH FR ARK. ST. 3:51.31

2 KIPTOO, BONIFACE SO BUTLER CC 4:04.34

3 KOECH, ELIUD FR BUTLER CC 4:08.02

4 VANGUNDY, ZACH JR ARK. ST. 4:11.78

5 BUTERA, VINNY SO ALLEN CO. CC 4:22.19

6 MCCALL, BRANDON SO MISS. VALLEY ST. 4:22.24

7 BARNETT, ROOSEVELT SR ARK. ST. 4:25.33

8 MACHADO, FEDERICO JR NEW ORLEANS 4:37.05

SKYES, AHMAD FR MISS. VALLEY ST. DNS

RAIBLEY, RHETT SR ARK. ST. DNS

OWEN, CHRIS FR ARK. ST. DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 FOOS, CADEN MISS. STATE 3:54.26

2 JONES, STEPHEN MISS. STATE 3:55.63
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#9 Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 LITTLE, DAVID FR SO. MISS. 3:57.60

4 WELLS, ANTHONY UNATTACHED 3:59.65

5 REISER, QUINTIN MISS. STATE 4:00.78

6 KNOX, BENJAMIN FR AL-H'VILLE 4:00.96

7 PHELPS, AARON MISS. STATE 4:02.29

8 WALLENFELZ, ADAM FR AL-H'VILLE 4:03.39

9 GROVES-SCOTT, BRYDON SO AL-H'VILLE 4:05.99

10 PARAMESWARAN, ANTHONY JR AL-H'VILLE 4:07.60

11 AKAKEYA, JOHN FR MISS. VALLEY ST. 4:09.00

DAVIS, JOSIAH UNATTACHED DNS

#11 Men's 5000 Meters
W World 12:37.35 Kenenisa Bekele ETH 5/31/2004 Hengelo, Holland

A American 12:53.60 Bernard Lagat Nike 7/22/2001 Fontvieville, MON

C College Outdoor 13:08.4h Henry Rono Washington Sate 4/8/1978 Berkeley, CA

M Mississippi State 13:58.30 Mark Strucko 1984

7:25 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 ROHR, JOHN DALTON UNATTACHED 15:08.26

2 MACKAY, JT MISS. STATE 15:09.24

3 BECKER, PAUL FR ALLEN CO. CC 15:10.79

4 JACOBS, RICKUS JR ARK. ST. 15:11.39

5 BIWOTT, EMMANUEL SO BUTLER CC 15:12.30

6 WEAVER, ZACH MISS. STATE 15:29.26

7 ROSE, PIERCE MISS. STATE 15:54.77

8 BOUNGA, LUDRECHE FR ALLEN CO. CC 16:02.07

9 BINNS, BLAISE SR AL-H'VILLE 16:04.02

10 KLEIN, NICK FR AL-H'VILLE 16:09.67

11 UNDERWOOD, CHANDLER UNATTACHED 16:16.26

12 MALOY, TRIPP JR AL-H'VILLE 16:18.89

13 RUIZ, ALEX FR ALLEN CO. CC 16:21.10

14 LEWENKAMP, COREY FR AL-H'VILLE 16:27.55

15 BRYANT, WILLIAM SO AL-H'VILLE 16:28.86

16 THERMIDOR, ANDONET FR ALLEN CO. CC 16:34.48

17 PARSONS, WILL JR AL-H'VILLE 16:59.00

ORMAN, TRISTAN MISS. STATE DNF

RAIBLEY, RHETT SR ARK. ST. DNS

OWEN, CHRIS FR ARK. ST. DNS

GOLAY, MARK SO NEW ORLEANS DNS

SCHWING, MICHAEL SO NEW ORLEANS DNS
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#14 Men's 110m Hurdles
W World 12.80 Aries Merritt CUB 9/7/2012 Brussels, BEL

A American 12.80 Aries Merritt Reebok 9/7/2012 Brussels, BEL

C College Outdoor 13.00 Renaldo Nehemiah Maryland 5/6/1979 Westwood, CA

M Mississippi State 13.73 Kelvin Harris 2003

2:25 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 NICHOLLS, MICHAEL SO NEW ORLEANS 14.18  (+1.9) 2(1)

2 PARKER, CALEB FR SO. MISS. 14.45  (+1.9) 2(2)

3 GREER, JHIBRI SO BUTLER CC 14.53  (+1.9) 2(3)

4 REED, WILLIE MISS. STATE 14.69  (+1.9) 2(4)

5 WILSON, JAQUARIUS MISS. STATE 14.79  (+1.9) 2(5)

6 JAMES, AMARI FR ARK. ST. 14.82  (+2.5) 1(1)

7 CAUDLE, AUSTIN SO AL-H'VILLE 14.89  (+1.9) 2(6)

8 JONES, DEVIN SR AL-H'VILLE 15.43  (+2.5) 1(2)

9 PATTERSON, TIMOTHY FR AL-H'VILLE 15.99  (+2.5) 1(3)

10 HAMPTON, HAYDEN FR ARK. ST. 16.59  (+2.5) 1(4)

11 CLIFFT, COLETON FR ARK. ST. 16.66  (+2.5) 1(5)

12 SMITH, CHANDLER SO AL-H'VILLE 17.80  (+2.5) 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+2.5)

1 JAMES, AMARI FR ARK. ST. 14.82

2 JONES, DEVIN SR AL-H'VILLE 15.43

3 PATTERSON, TIMOTHY FR AL-H'VILLE 15.99

4 HAMPTON, HAYDEN FR ARK. ST. 16.59

5 CLIFFT, COLETON FR ARK. ST. 16.66

6 SMITH, CHANDLER SO AL-H'VILLE 17.80

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.9)

1 NICHOLLS, MICHAEL SO NEW ORLEANS 14.18

2 PARKER, CALEB FR SO. MISS. 14.45

3 GREER, JHIBRI SO BUTLER CC 14.53

4 REED, WILLIE MISS. STATE 14.69

5 WILSON, JAQUARIUS MISS. STATE 14.79

6 CAUDLE, AUSTIN SO AL-H'VILLE 14.89

#15 Men's 400m Hurdles
W World 46.78 Kevin Young USA 8/6/1992 Barcelona, ESP

A American 46.78 Kevin Young Foot Locker AC 8/6/1992 Barcelona, ESP

C College Outdoor 47.56 Kerron Clement Florida 6/11/2005 Sacramento, CA

M Mississippi State 49.39 Dennis Otono 1988

M Mississippi State 49.39 Scottie Hearn 2015

12:35 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time

LARRY, ALFRED UNATTACHED 51.47

TATHAM, RASHEED MISS. STATE 52.38

SPINKS, KACEY FR SO. MISS. 56.21

ALEXANDER, NICHOLAS FR MISS. VALLEY ST. 56.54
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#15 Men's 400m Hurdles (cont'd)
12:35 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time

LEY, CAMREN SO AL-H'VILLE 56.77

COLLINS, KURTH SO BUTLER CC 58.34

THOMAS, MARIO FR BUTLER CC 58.38

SCANTLEBURY, DARIO SR NEW ORLEANS DNS

#17 Men's 3000m Steeple
W World 7:53.63 SaÔf Shaheen QAT 9/3/2004 Brussels, BEL

A American 8:00.45 Evan Jager Nike 8/4/2015 Paris, FRA

C College Outdoor 8:05.4h Henry Rono Washington State 5/13/1978 Seattle, WA

M Mississippi State 8:43.68 Simeon Kigen 1982

1:30 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 DUNN, CHRIS SO ALLEN CO. CC 10:04.58

2 RICHARDSON, KENNETH SR AL-H'VILLE 10:34.04

3 TULLO, CARSON SO AL-H'VILLE 10:48.78

OWEN, CHRIS FR ARK. ST. DNS

#19 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
W World 36.84  Carter, Frater, Blake, Bolt JAM 8/11/2012 London, ENG

A American 37.38 Demps, Patton, Kimmons, Gatlin USA national team 8/10/2012 London, ENG

C College Outdoor 38.04  Howard, Holloway, Williams, Spencer T.C.U. 6/5/1998 Amherst, NY

M Mississippi State 38.96 Christian, Cherry, Mullings, Bailey 2009

12:10 PM (Day 2):
Pl Team Time
1 SO. MISS. (A) 41.42

1) RICHEMOND, ALEXANDER JR 2) CARSON, CRA'VORKIAN JR

3) SIMS, KEMAR FR 4) SMITH, JAMAD SR

2 MISS. VALLEY ST. (A) 43.04

1) TONEY, FARREAN FR 2) REID, DEION SR

3) JACKSON , JUSTIN  FR 4) CLEAVER, DERRIS SO

3 ARK. ST. (B) 43.25

1) JAMES, AMARI FR 2) JOHNSON, K'DEN FR

3) BLANCHETT, KELLEN SO 4) HILSON, NICK FR

ARK. ST. (A) DNF

1) PEEPLES, JAMIL JR 2) BACON, JAYLEN JR

3) ROSS, ELIJAH JR 4) HILL, CHRIS FR

BUTLER CC (A) FS

1) LYONS, KYANDRE FR 2) COLLINS, TRAVIS FR

3) SIRLEAF, AKEEM SO 4) EWERS, ANDRE SO

MISS. STATE (A) DNS

1) CRAWFORD, LAWRENCE 2) WATERS, JUSTON

3) TAYLOR, CHARLES 4) SMITH, PHILIP
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#21 Men's 4 x 200m Relay
W World 1:18.63 Ashmeade, Weir, Brown, Blake JAM 5/24/2014 Nassau, BAH

A American 1:18.68  Marsh, Burrell, Heard, Lewis Santa Monica TC 4/17/1994 Walnut, CA

C College Outdoor 1:19.67  L. Frater, Williams, Patton, Collins T.C.U. 4/29/2000 Philadelphia, PA

M Mississippi State 1:21.09 Wilder, May, Mullings, Tate 2010

3:10 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time
1 MISS. STATE (A) 1:23.95

1) CRAWFORD, LAWRENCE 2) WATERS, JUSTON

3) TAYLOR, CHARLES 4) SMITH, PHILIP

2 SO. MISS. (A) 1:25.24

1) RICHEMOND, ALEXANDER JR 2) CARSON, CRA'VORKIAN JR

3) SIMS, KEMAR FR 4) SMITH, JAMAD SR

3 ARK. ST. (A) 1:27.22

1) ROSS, ELIJAH JR 2) HILL, CHRIS FR

3) JOHNSON, K'DEN FR 4) PEEPLES, JAMIL JR

4 BUTLER CC (A) 1:27.76

1) LYONS, KYANDRE FR 2) AUSTIN, JAMEEL  FR

3) EMERY, CAMERON SO 4) THOMAS, MARIO FR

5 MISS. VALLEY ST. (A) 1:27.98

1) ALEXANDER, NICHOLAS FR 2) CLEAVER, DERRIS SO

3) JACKSON , JUSTIN  FR 4) REID, DEION SR

#23 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
W World 2:54.29 Valmon, Watts, Reynolds, Johnson USA 8/22/1993 Stuttgart, GER

A American 2:54.20  Young, Pettigrew, Washington, Johnson USA national team 8/22/1998 Stuttgart, GER

C College Outdoor 2:59.59  Dardar, Willie, Brazell, Carter L.S.U. 6/11/2005 Sacramento, CA

M Mississippi State 3:01.56 Harris, Wilder, Barnaby, Tate 2011

3:05 PM (Day 2):
Pl Team Time
1 MISS. STATE (A) 3:08.18

1) SMITH, PHILIP 2) WATERS, JUSTON

3) TATHAM, RASHEED 4) TAYLOR, CHARLES

2 BUTLER CC (A) 3:10.73

1) POOLE, QUINTAVEON SO 2) EWERS, ANDRE SO

3) PIERRE, JAMOUL  SO 4) SIRLEAF, AKEEM SO

3 SO. MISS. (A) 3:15.87

1) WALKER, CURTIS SR 2) PENTON, FORREST JR

3) RICHEMOND, ALEXANDER JR 4) BURTON, LORENZEN SO

4 MISS. VALLEY ST. (A) 3:23.56

1)  MICHELL, JOSEPH  FR 2) ALEXANDER, NICHOLAS FR

3) REID, DEION SR 4) JACKSON , JUSTIN  FR
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#23 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
3:05 PM (Day 2):
Pl Team Time
5 ARK. ST. (A) 3:29.97

1) JACOBS, RICKUS JR 2) VANGUNDY, ZACH JR

3) HERBST, HEINRICH FR 4) BARNETT, ROOSEVELT SR

MISS. STATE (B) DNS

1) WILLINGHAM, JOSH 2) PHELPS, AARON

3) NIXON, DANIEL 4) JACKSON, FREDDIE

MISS. VALLEY ST. (B) DNS

1) BEAUSIL, JOSH  FR 2) SKYES, AHMAD FR

3) AKAKEYA, JOHN FR 4) CLEAVER, DERRIS SO

#25 Men's 4 x 800m Relay
W World 7:02.43  Mutua, Yiampoy, Kombich, Bungei KEN 8/25/2006 Brussels, BEL

A American 7:02.82  Harris, Robinson, Burley, USA national team 8/25/1996 Brussels, BEL

C College Outdoor 7:08.96  Richardson, Davis, Scott, Stahr Arizona State 4/7/1984 Tempe,AZ

M Mississippi State 7:20.29 Rono, Daniels, Woods, Coachman 2007

1:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Team Time

MISS. STATE (A) 7:43.68

1) NIXON, DANIEL 2) JACKSON, FREDDIE

3) FOOS, CADEN 4) PHELPS, AARON

AL-H'VILLE (A) 8:01.69

1) KNOX, BENJAMIN FR 2) WALLENFELZ, ADAM FR

3) GRACE, THOMAS JR 4) GROVES-SCOTT, BRYDON SO

BUTLER CC (A) 8:07.51

1) KIPTOO, BONIFACE SO 2) REID, DERRICK FR

3) KOECH, ELIUD FR 4) BIWOTT, EMMANUEL SO

MISS. VALLEY ST. (A) 8:13.38

1) AKAKEYA, JOHN FR 2) SKYES, AHMAD FR

3) MCCALL, BRANDON SO 4) BEAUSIL, JOSH  FR

#73 Men's 1600m SMR
Order- 200, 200, 400, 800

W World 3:10.76  Lewis, Tyler, Hollis, Gray USA 4/6/1985 Tempe, AZ

A American 3:10.76  Lewis, Tyler, Hollis, Gray Santa Monica TC 4/6/1985 Tempe, AZ

C College Outdoor 3:12.13  OíNeal, Lister, Glover, Karanu' Arkansas 4/7/2000 Austin, TX

M Mississippi State 3:13.12 rocha, Waters, Larry, McBride 2016

5:40 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time
1 MISS. STATE (A) 3:23.41

1) REED, WILLIE 2) WILLINGHAM, JOSH

3) TATHAM, RASHEED 4) NIXON, DANIEL

2017 BULLDOG RELAYS
Mississippi State, MS
Mississippi St.

Host: Mississippi State University
3/17/2017 - 3/18/2017

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Daniel Schmidt
Timing:
www.cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 3/19/2017 10:49 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 10



#73 Men's 1600m SMR (cont'd)
5:40 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time
2 MISS. VALLEY ST. (A) 3:39.56

1) TONEY, FARREAN FR 2) CLEAVER, DERRIS SO

3) REID, DEION SR 4) JACKSON , JUSTIN  FR

#31 Men's High Jump
Progressions- 1.70, 1.75, 1.80, 1.85, 1.90, 1.95, 2.00, 2.05, 2.10, 2.15, 2.20

W World 2.45m Javier Sotomayor CUB 7/27/1993 Salamanca, ESP

A American 2.40m Charles Austin unattached 8/7/1991 Zurich, SUI

C College Outdoor 2.38m Hollis Conway S. W. Louisiana 6/3/1989 Provo, UT

M Mississippi State 2.27m Marcus Jackson 2015

2:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10

1 MILLER, REGGIE UNATTACHE 2.05m 6' 83 /4 P P O O XXO O O O XXX

2 PENN, TYSON FR BUTLER CC 2.00m 6' 63 /4 P P O O O O O XXX

3 JONES, DEVIN SR AL-H'VILLE 1.95m 6' 43 /4 P P P XO O O XXX

4 WILSON, JAQUARIUS MISS. STATE 1.85m 6' 03 /4 P O O XO XXX

4 LIGON, CLINT SR ARK. ST. 1.85m 6' 03 /4 P P O XO XXX

6 SMITH, CHANDLER SO AL-H'VILLE 1.85m 6' 03 /4 P P XO XO XXX

7 JARED, GRANT FR AL-H'VILLE 1.75m 5' 83 /4 O XO XXX

PATTERSON, TIMOTHY FR AL-H'VILLE NH XXX

PHILLIPS, DAVID JR ARK. ST. DNS

#33 Men's Pole Vault
Progressions- 3.50, 3.65, 3.80, 3.95, 4.10, 4.25, 4.40, 4.50, 4.60, 4.70, 4.80

W World 6.14m Sergey Budka UKR 7/31/1994 Sestriere, ITA

A American 6.04m Brad Walker Nike 6/8/2008 Eugene, OR

C College Outdoor 5.98m Lawrence Johnson Tennessee 5/25/1996 Knoxville, TN

M Mississippi State 5.49m Bob Dandino 1985

5:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 3.50 3.65 3.80 3.95 4.10 4.25 4.40

BANNON, JEFF JR AL-H'VILLE 4.25m 13' 111 /4 P P P P P O XXX

RUSSELL, ROB SO AL-H'VILLE 4.10m 13' 51 /4 P P P P XXO XXX

WILSON, JAQUARIUS MISS. STATE 3.95m 12' 111 /2 P P P O XXX

SMITH, CHANDLER SO AL-H'VILLE 3.80m 12' 51 /2 O P XO XXX

JONES, DEVIN SR AL-H'VILLE 3.80m 12' 51 /2 XXO XO XXO XXX

PATTERSON, TIMOTHY FR AL-H'VILLE NH XXX

HARMON, AJ SO AL-H'VILLE NH P P P P XXX
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#35 Men's Long Jump
All get 3 prelim attempts.  Top 9 + ties for additional attempts

W World 8.95m Mike Powell USA 8/30/1991 Tokyo, JPN

A American 8.95m Mike Powell Foot Locker AC 8/30/1991 Tokyo, JPN

C College Outdoor 8.74m Erick Walder Arkansas 4/2/1994 El Paso, TX

M Mississippi State 8.20m Festus Igbinoghene 1991

1:30 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 REED, WILLIE MISS. STATE 7.65m 25' 11 /4  (+3.0) FOUL 7.39 (+1.8) 7.16 (+2.3) 7.49 (+1.7) 7.65 (+3.0) 7.43 (+1.5) 2(1)

2 FLIMMONS, RANDALL UNATTACHE 7.55m 24' 91 /4  (+3.0) 7.41 (+2.3) 7.12 (+1.4) 5.87 (+1.9) 7.19 (+1.6) 7.55 (+3.0) 7.20 (+1.5) 2(2)

3 JONES, GRALYN MISS. STATE 7.24m 23' 9"  (+1.7) FOUL 7.12 (+1.2) 6.77 (+2.6) FOUL 7.24 (+1.7) 7.03 (+2.1) 2(3)

4 WILEY, JONAH JR ARK. ST. 7.22m 23' 81 /4  (+2.3) FOUL 7.15 (+1.4) FOUL 7.08 (+1.8) 7.01 (+2.8) 7.22 (+2.3) 2(4)

5 STRONG, MICHAEL FR NEW ORLEA 7.12m 23' 41 /2  (+2.4) FOUL 6.72 (+2.5) 7.12 (+2.4) 6.66 (+3.0) FOUL FOUL 1(1)

6 MCCULLAN, JOSH SR ALABAMA 7.03m 23' 03 /4  (+2.4) FOUL FOUL 7.03 (+2.4) FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(5)

7 CLIFFT, COLETON FR ARK. ST. 6.81m 22' 41 /4  (+1.2) 6.43 (+1.4) 6.60 (+1.7) 6.32 (+2.1) 6.31 (+2.6) 6.37 (+1.5) 6.81 (+1.2) 2(6)

8 HAWKINS, ALEX FR NEW ORLEA 6.80m 22' 33 /4  (+2.3) 6.39 (+2.5) 6.61 (+2.5) 6.80 (+2.3) FOUL 6.59 (+1.5) 6.50 (+0.8) 1(2)

9 HAMBRICK, JAMES SO BUTLER CC 6.76m 22' 21 /4  (+3.7) FOUL FOUL 6.76 (+3.7) 6.20 (+3.3) FOUL FOUL 2(7)

10 CAIN, LEWIS FR BUTLER CC 6.48m 21' 31 /4  (+2.7) 6.48 (+2.7) 6.25 (+2.6) 6.29 (+1.3) 1(3)

11 SHAW, JAMENTA FR MISS. VALLE 6.48m 21' 31 /4  (+0.8) 6.48 (+0.8) FOUL 6.36 (+2.2) 2(8)

12 JAMES, AMARI FR ARK. ST. 6.38m 20' 111 /4  (+1.5) 6.38 (+1.5) 5.73 (+2.4) 6.24 (+3.6) 1(4)

13 SMITH, CHANDLER SO AL-H'VILLE 6.13m 20' 11 /2  (+2.9) 6.13 (+2.9) FOUL 6.06 (+0.9) 1(5)

14 DAWN, JAMARKUS FR ALLEN CO. C 5.97m 19' 7"  (+2.9) 5.90 (+3.6) 5.83 (+1.0) 5.97 (+2.9) 1(6)

15 HAMPTON, HAYDEN FR ARK. ST. 5.95m 19' 61 /4  (+2.3) 5.77 (+1.9) 5.95 (+2.3) FOUL 1(7)

16 PATTERSON, TIMOTHY FR AL-H'VILLE 5.93m 19' 51 /2  (+2.1) 5.93 (+2.1) 4.82 (+2.8) 4.54 (+3.9) 1(8)

17 BRYANT, JESSIE FR MISS. VALLE 5.67m 18' 71 /4  (+1.7) FOUL FOUL 5.67 (+1.7) 1(9)

MAY, ANTHONY UNATTACHE DNS 2

MAY, ALEX SR AL-H'VILLE DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 STRONG, MICHAEL FR NEW ORLEA 7.12m 23' 41 /2  (+2.4) FOUL 6.72 (+2.5) 7.12 (+2.4) 6.66 (+3.0) FOUL FOUL

2 HAWKINS, ALEX FR NEW ORLEA 6.80m 22' 33 /4  (+2.3) 6.39 (+2.5) 6.61 (+2.5) 6.80 (+2.3) FOUL 6.59 (+1.5) 6.50 (+0.8)

3 CAIN, LEWIS FR BUTLER CC 6.48m 21' 31 /4  (+2.7) 6.48 (+2.7) 6.25 (+2.6) 6.29 (+1.3)

4 JAMES, AMARI FR ARK. ST. 6.38m 20' 111 /4  (+1.5) 6.38 (+1.5) 5.73 (+2.4) 6.24 (+3.6)

5 SMITH, CHANDLER SO AL-H'VILLE 6.13m 20' 11 /2  (+2.9) 6.13 (+2.9) FOUL 6.06 (+0.9)

6 DAWN, JAMARKUS FR ALLEN CO. C 5.97m 19' 7"  (+2.9) 5.90 (+3.6) 5.83 (+1.0) 5.97 (+2.9)

7 HAMPTON, HAYDEN FR ARK. ST. 5.95m 19' 61 /4  (+2.3) 5.77 (+1.9) 5.95 (+2.3) FOUL

8 PATTERSON, TIMOTHY FR AL-H'VILLE 5.93m 19' 51 /2  (+2.1) 5.93 (+2.1) 4.82 (+2.8) 4.54 (+3.9)

9 BRYANT, JESSIE FR MISS. VALLE 5.67m 18' 71 /4  (+1.7) FOUL FOUL 5.67 (+1.7)

Flight 2 of 2

1 REED, WILLIE MISS. STATE 7.65m 25' 11 /4  (+3.0) FOUL 7.39 (+1.8) 7.16 (+2.3) 7.49 (+1.7) 7.65 (+3.0) 7.43 (+1.5)

2 FLIMMONS, RANDALL UNATTACHE 7.55m 24' 91 /4  (+3.0) 7.41 (+2.3) 7.12 (+1.4) 5.87 (+1.9) 7.19 (+1.6) 7.55 (+3.0) 7.20 (+1.5)

3 JONES, GRALYN MISS. STATE 7.24m 23' 9"  (+1.7) FOUL 7.12 (+1.2) 6.77 (+2.6) FOUL 7.24 (+1.7) 7.03 (+2.1)

4 WILEY, JONAH JR ARK. ST. 7.22m 23' 81 /4  (+2.3) FOUL 7.15 (+1.4) FOUL 7.08 (+1.8) 7.01 (+2.8) 7.22 (+2.3)

5 MCCULLAN, JOSH SR ALABAMA 7.03m 23' 03 /4  (+2.4) FOUL FOUL 7.03 (+2.4) FOUL FOUL FOUL

6 CLIFFT, COLETON FR ARK. ST. 6.81m 22' 41 /4  (+1.2) 6.43 (+1.4) 6.60 (+1.7) 6.32 (+2.1) 6.31 (+2.6) 6.37 (+1.5) 6.81 (+1.2)

7 HAMBRICK, JAMES SO BUTLER CC 6.76m 22' 21 /4  (+3.7) FOUL FOUL 6.76 (+3.7) 6.20 (+3.3) FOUL FOUL
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#35 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

8 SHAW, JAMENTA FR MISS. VALLE 6.48m 21' 31 /4  (+0.8) 6.48 (+0.8) FOUL 6.36 (+2.2)

MAY, ANTHONY UNATTACHE DNS

MAY, ALEX SR AL-H'VILLE DNS

#37 Men's Triple Jump
All get 3 prelim attempts.  Top 9 + ties for additional attempts

W World 18.29m Jonathan Edwards GBR 8/7/1995 Goteborg, SWE

A American 18.21m Christian Taylor Nike 8/27/2015 Beijing, CHN

C College Outdoor 17.57m Keith Connor S.M.U. 6/5/1982 Provo, UT

M Mississippi State 16.54m Festus Igbinoghene 1989

4:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 JAMES, AMARI FR ARK. ST. 14.45m 47' 5"  (+1.0) FOUL 14.45 (+1.0) 13.58 (+2.3) FOUL 13.44 (+1.3) 13.52 (–0.3)

2 JONES, GRALYN MISS. STATE 14.24m 46' 83 /4  (+1.4) 14.23 (–1.7) 13.59 (+3.1) 14.24 (+1.4) 12.83 (+1.5) FOUL 14.11 (+1.8)

3 PENN, TYSON FR BUTLER CC 14.21m 46' 71 /2  (–1.2) FOUL 14.21 (–1.2) 13.54 (+2.6) 13.12 (+0.3) 13.57 (+1.3) 13.75 (+0.4)

4 MILLER, REGGIE UNATTACHE 13.74m 45' 1"  (+2.5) 13.36 (+0.0) 13.13 (+2.3) 13.74 (+2.5) 13.62 (–0.4) FOUL FOUL

5 STRONG, MICHAEL FR NEW ORLEA 13.42m 44' 01 /2  (+3.5) FOUL FOUL 13.42 (+3.5) 13.31 (–0.8) FOUL PASS

6 SHAW, JAMENTA FR MISS. VALLE 13.32m 43' 81 /2  (+1.1) FOUL FOUL 13.32 (+1.1) FOUL FOUL FOUL

7 JARED, GRANT FR AL-H'VILLE 13.23m 43' 5"  (+2.1) FOUL 13.23 (+2.1) 13.06 (–1.2) PASS PASS PASS

PHILLIPS, DAVID JR ARK. ST. NM FOUL FOUL NM

MAY, ALEX SR AL-H'VILLE DNS

WILEY, JONAH JR ARK. ST. DNS

LEE, JAVION SAMFORD DNS

CAUDLE, AUSTIN SO AL-H'VILLE FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

DAWN, JAMARKUS FR ALLEN CO. C FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

#39 Men's Shot Put
All get 3 prelim attempts.  Top 9 + ties for additional attempts

W World 23.12m Randy Barnes USA 5/20/1990 Westwood, CA

A American 23.13m Randy Barnes Mazda TC 5/20/1990 Westwood, CA

C College Outdoor 22.00m John Godina UCLA 6/3/1995 Knoxville, TN

M Mississippi State 20.66m Garry Frank 1987

2:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 REED, HAYDEN SR ALABAMA 16.94m 55' 71 /4 16.74 16.91 FOUL 16.94 FOUL FOUL

2 HANCOCK, ZACH FR AL-H'VILLE 15.79m 51' 10" 15.15 14.89 15.23 15.42 15.79 FOUL

3 KARR, NATHAN SR ALABAMA 15.74m 51' 8" 15.14 15.74 FOUL FOUL FOUL 15.46

4 MITCHELL, NICHOLAS FR NEW ORLEA 13.76m 45' 2" FOUL FOUL 13.29 13.76 FOUL FOUL

5 ROGERS, JACOB SR AL-H'VILLE 13.39m 43' 111 /2 13.02 13.39 FOUL FOUL FOUL PASS

6 WATSON, ROBERT FR SO. MISS. 12.75m 41' 101 /4 12.75 FOUL FOUL 12.29 FOUL FOUL

7 RAY, CONNOR FR AL-H'VILLE 12.48m 40' 111 /2 12.06 FOUL FOUL 12.48 FOUL FOUL

8 JONES, DEVIN SR AL-H'VILLE 12.28m 40' 33 /4 FOUL FOUL 11.98 FOUL 11.93 12.28

9 WOODS, JAKE SR AL-H'VILLE 10.53m 34' 63 /4 FOUL FOUL 10.53 FOUL FOUL FOUL

JONES, BRYANT SO MISS. VALLE NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

DALEY, DONALD JR SO. MISS. NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

RAFIEI , ALIREZA SR NEW ORLEA DNS
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#39 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
2:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

ROBINSON, TY FR ARK. ST. DNS

#41 Men's Discus
All get 3 prelim attempts.  Top 9 + ties for additional attempts

W World 74.08m Jurgen Schult GDR 6/6/1986 Neubrandenburg,

A American 72.34m Ben Plucknett SoCal Striders 7/7/1981 Stockholm, SWE

C College Outdoor 68.16m Julian Wruck U.C.L.A. 6/1/2013 Claremont, CA

M Mississippi State 60.02m Tautvydas Kieras 2014

4:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 WILLIAMS, JOE SR ALABAMA 56.59m 185' 81 /4 FOUL FOUL 47.78 (+0.0) FOUL 56.59 (+0.0) FOUL 2(1)

2 DALEY, DONALD JR SO. MISS. 49.91m 163' 91 /4 43.03 (+0.0) 49.91 (+0.0) 47.94 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(2)

3 HANCOCK, ZACH FR AL-H'VILLE 47.84m 156' 113 /4 41.93 (+0.0) 10.24 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 44.61 (+0.0) 47.84 (+0.0) 2(3)

4 MITCHELL, NICHOLAS FR NEW ORLEA 45.98m 150' 101 /2 FOUL 45.98 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 45.63 (+0.0) 39.92 (+0.0) 2(4)

5 WATSON, ROBERT FR SO. MISS. 44.40m 145' 81 /4 FOUL FOUL 44.34 (+0.0) FOUL 44.40 (+0.0) FOUL 2(5)

6 WILSON, JAQUARIUS MISS. STATE 39.93m 131' 01 /4 FOUL 38.24 (+0.0) 39.93 (+0.0) PASS PASS PASS 2(6)

7 HAMPTON, HAYDEN FR ARK. ST. 37.77m 123' 111 /4 31.56 (+0.0) 37.77 (+0.0) 32.69 (+0.0) PASS PASS PASS 1(1)

8 PATTERSON, TIMOTHY FR AL-H'VILLE 33.91m 111' 31 /4 FOUL 33.91 (+0.0) 32.70 (+0.0) 33.43 (+0.0) 33.83 (+0.0) 32.19 (+0.0) 1(2)

9 RAY, CONNOR FR AL-H'VILLE 33.72m 110' 73 /4 33.72 (+0.0) FOUL 32.52 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL 1(3)

10 CAIN, LEWIS FR BUTLER CC 33.46m 109' 91 /2 28.33 (+0.0) 33.46 (+0.0) 32.56 (+0.0) 1(4)

11 SMITH, CHANDLER SO AL-H'VILLE 30.95m 101' 63 /4 30.95 (+0.0) FOUL 28.24 (+0.0) 1(5)

12 JONES, DEVIN SR AL-H'VILLE 30.53m 100' 21 /4 30.53 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 1(6)

13 CLIFFT, COLETON FR ARK. ST. 26.61m 87' 4" 25.35 (+0.0) FOUL 26.61 (+0.0) 1(7)

WOODS, JAKE SR AL-H'VILLE NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

REED, HAYDEN SR ALABAMA NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

FERGUSON, KORD SO ALABAMA DNS 2

ROBINSON, TY FR ARK. ST. DNS 1

RAFIEI , ALIREZA SR NEW ORLEA DNS 2

JONES, BRYANT SO MISS. VALLE DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 HAMPTON, HAYDEN FR ARK. ST. 37.77m 123' 111 /4 31.56 (+0.0) 37.77 (+0.0) 32.69 (+0.0) PASS PASS PASS

2 PATTERSON, TIMOTHY FR AL-H'VILLE 33.91m 111' 31 /4 FOUL 33.91 (+0.0) 32.70 (+0.0) 33.43 (+0.0) 33.83 (+0.0) 32.19 (+0.0)

3 RAY, CONNOR FR AL-H'VILLE 33.72m 110' 73 /4 33.72 (+0.0) FOUL 32.52 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL

4 CAIN, LEWIS FR BUTLER CC 33.46m 109' 91 /2 28.33 (+0.0) 33.46 (+0.0) 32.56 (+0.0)

5 SMITH, CHANDLER SO AL-H'VILLE 30.95m 101' 63 /4 30.95 (+0.0) FOUL 28.24 (+0.0)

6 JONES, DEVIN SR AL-H'VILLE 30.53m 100' 21 /4 30.53 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

7 CLIFFT, COLETON FR ARK. ST. 26.61m 87' 4" 25.35 (+0.0) FOUL 26.61 (+0.0)

ROBINSON, TY FR ARK. ST. DNS

JONES, BRYANT SO MISS. VALLE DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 WILLIAMS, JOE SR ALABAMA 56.59m 185' 81 /4 FOUL FOUL 47.78 (+0.0) FOUL 56.59 (+0.0) FOUL

2 DALEY, DONALD JR SO. MISS. 49.91m 163' 91 /4 43.03 (+0.0) 49.91 (+0.0) 47.94 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL
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#41 Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

3 HANCOCK, ZACH FR AL-H'VILLE 47.84m 156' 113 /4 41.93 (+0.0) 10.24 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 44.61 (+0.0) 47.84 (+0.0)

4 MITCHELL, NICHOLAS FR NEW ORLEA 45.98m 150' 101 /2 FOUL 45.98 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 45.63 (+0.0) 39.92 (+0.0)

5 WATSON, ROBERT FR SO. MISS. 44.40m 145' 81 /4 FOUL FOUL 44.34 (+0.0) FOUL 44.40 (+0.0) FOUL

6 WILSON, JAQUARIUS MISS. STATE 39.93m 131' 01 /4 FOUL 38.24 (+0.0) 39.93 (+0.0) PASS PASS PASS

FERGUSON, KORD SO ALABAMA DNS

REED, HAYDEN SR ALABAMA NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

WOODS, JAKE SR AL-H'VILLE NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

RAFIEI , ALIREZA SR NEW ORLEA DNS

#43 Men's Hammer
All get 3 prelim attempts.  Top 9 + ties for additional attempts

W World 86.74m Yuriy Sedykh USSR 8/30/1986 Stuttgart, GER

A American 82.52m Lance Deal NYAC 9/7/1996 Indianapolis, IN

C College Outdoor 81.94m Balazs Kiss So. California 5/19/1995 Tucson, AZ

M Mississippi State 61.03m Terry Day 1997

1:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 RAVAR LADISLAU, CRISTIAN JR ARK. ST. MS 66.46m 218' 03 /4 FOUL 63.48 (+0.0) 63.89 (+0.0) 65.14 (+0.0) 64.60 (+0.0) 66.46 (+0.0)

2 BEENE, JACOB FR ALABAMA 58.23m 191' 03 /4 57.79 (+0.0) FOUL 57.27 (+0.0) 57.73 (+0.0) FOUL 58.23 (+0.0)

3 WATSON, ROBERT FR SO. MISS. 46.94m 154' 01 /4 46.58 (+0.0) FOUL 46.40 (+0.0) 43.72 (+0.0) 46.94 (+0.0) FOUL

4 WOODS, JAKE SR AL-H'VILLE 43.16m 141' 71 /2 FOUL FOUL 43.16 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL

5 HANCOCK, ZACH FR AL-H'VILLE 41.72m 136' 103 /4 FOUL 37.45 (+0.0) 41.72 (+0.0) 33.82 (+0.0) 37.56 (+0.0) 37.56 (+0.0)

6 WHITE, JACOB FR NEW ORLEA 39.56m 129' 93 /4 34.54 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 39.56 (+0.0) 38.14 (+0.0) 38.51 (+0.0)

7 ROGERS, JACOB SR AL-H'VILLE 36.44m 119' 7" 31.72 (+0.0) 36.44 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

8 RAY, CONNOR FR AL-H'VILLE 30.05m 98' 71 /4 25.88 (+0.0) 28.50 (+0.0) 29.82 (+0.0) FOUL 30.05 (+0.0) FOUL

MITCHELL, NICHOLAS FR NEW ORLEA NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

#45 Men's Javelin
All get 3 prelim attempts.  Top 9 + ties for additional attempts

W World 98.48m Jan Zelezny CZE 5/25/1996 Jena, GER

A American 91.29m Breaux Greer adidas 6/21/2007 Indianapolis, IN

C College Outdoor 89.10m Patrik Boden Texas 3/24/1990 Austin, TX

M Mississippi State 81.03m Curtis Thompson 2016

11:00 AM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 PETERS, ANDERSON UNATTACHE 75.29m 247' 01 /2 74.79 (+0.0) 73.44 (+0.0) 75.29 (+0.0) FOUL 73.48 (+0.0) FOUL 2(1)

2 THOMPSON, CURTIS MISS. STATE 70.86m 232' 6" 65.15 (+0.0) 68.01 (+0.0) 69.98 (+0.0) 70.86 (+0.0) FOUL 65.72 (+0.0) 2(2)

3 QUIJERA, NICOLAS MISS. STATE 70.30m 230' 8" 70.30 (+0.0) 66.10 (+0.0) FOUL 69.23 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 2(3)

4 GIBBS, EMRON SR SO. MISS. 66.69m 218' 93 /4 63.08 (+0.0) FOUL 62.30 (+0.0) 60.90 (+0.0) 66.69 (+0.0) 66.55 (+0.0) 2(4)

5 PETERS, THOMAS SO SO. MISS. 62.21m 204' 11 /2 58.84 (+0.0) 57.48 (+0.0) 57.34 (+0.0) 62.21 (+0.0) 60.94 (+0.0) 61.19 (+0.0) 2(5)

6 COLLINS, CHRIS SR ARK. ST. 61.96m 203' 33 /4 61.96 (+0.0) 58.82 (+0.0) 57.80 (+0.0) 56.01 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 2(6)

7 ROGERS, JACOB SR AL-H'VILLE 57.70m 189' 4" 55.71 (+0.0) 57.70 (+0.0) FOUL 57.41 (+0.0) FOUL 52.59 (+0.0) 2(7)

8 EDWARDS, MARK FR ALABAMA 55.65m 182' 71 /4 51.15 (+0.0) 52.64 (+0.0) 52.60 (+0.0) 47.65 (+0.0) 54.34 (+0.0) 55.65 (+0.0) 2(8)

9 SMITH, CHANDLER SO AL-H'VILLE 51.11m 167' 81 /2 47.84 (+0.0) 51.11 (+0.0) FOUL 49.34 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 1(1)

10 BARRETT, CHASE SO AL-H'VILLE 50.24m 164' 101 /4 50.24 (+0.0) 49.30 (+0.0) 45.30 (+0.0) 1(2)

11 LIGON, CLINT SR ARK. ST. 47.85m 157' 01 /4 FOUL 39.23 (+0.0) 47.85 (+0.0) 2(9)
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#45 Men's Javelin (cont'd)
11:00 AM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
12 WILSON, JAQUARIUS MISS. STATE 46.96m 154' 1" FOUL 46.96 (+0.0) 43.74 (+0.0) 1(3)

13 JACKSON, DAMONE FR MISS. VALLE 45.81m 150' 33 /4 41.61 (+0.0) 44.59 (+0.0) 45.81 (+0.0) 1(4)

14 JONES, DEVIN SR AL-H'VILLE 43.75m 143' 63 /4 FOUL 40.17 (+0.0) 43.75 (+0.0) 1(5)

15 RUSSELL, ROB SO AL-H'VILLE 43.20m 141' 9" 41.61 (+0.0) FOUL 43.20 (+0.0) 1(6)

16 WILLIAMS, TANNER FR ALABAMA 41.67m 136' 83 /4 41.67 (+0.0) 40.61 (+0.0) 41.28 (+0.0) 1(7)

PATTERSON, TIMOTHY FR AL-H'VILLE NM FOUL PASS FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 SMITH, CHANDLER SO AL-H'VILLE 51.11m 167' 81 /2 47.84 (+0.0) 51.11 (+0.0) FOUL 49.34 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

2 BARRETT, CHASE SO AL-H'VILLE 50.24m 164' 101 /4 50.24 (+0.0) 49.30 (+0.0) 45.30 (+0.0)

3 WILSON, JAQUARIUS MISS. STATE 46.96m 154' 1" FOUL 46.96 (+0.0) 43.74 (+0.0)

4 JACKSON, DAMONE FR MISS. VALLE 45.81m 150' 33 /4 41.61 (+0.0) 44.59 (+0.0) 45.81 (+0.0)

5 JONES, DEVIN SR AL-H'VILLE 43.75m 143' 63 /4 FOUL 40.17 (+0.0) 43.75 (+0.0)

6 RUSSELL, ROB SO AL-H'VILLE 43.20m 141' 9" 41.61 (+0.0) FOUL 43.20 (+0.0)

7 WILLIAMS, TANNER FR ALABAMA 41.67m 136' 83 /4 41.67 (+0.0) 40.61 (+0.0) 41.28 (+0.0)

PATTERSON, TIMOTHY FR AL-H'VILLE NM FOUL PASS FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 PETERS, ANDERSON UNATTACHE 75.29m 247' 01 /2 74.79 (+0.0) 73.44 (+0.0) 75.29 (+0.0) FOUL 73.48 (+0.0) FOUL

2 THOMPSON, CURTIS MISS. STATE 70.86m 232' 6" 65.15 (+0.0) 68.01 (+0.0) 69.98 (+0.0) 70.86 (+0.0) FOUL 65.72 (+0.0)

3 QUIJERA, NICOLAS MISS. STATE 70.30m 230' 8" 70.30 (+0.0) 66.10 (+0.0) FOUL 69.23 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

4 GIBBS, EMRON SR SO. MISS. 66.69m 218' 93 /4 63.08 (+0.0) FOUL 62.30 (+0.0) 60.90 (+0.0) 66.69 (+0.0) 66.55 (+0.0)

5 PETERS, THOMAS SO SO. MISS. 62.21m 204' 11 /2 58.84 (+0.0) 57.48 (+0.0) 57.34 (+0.0) 62.21 (+0.0) 60.94 (+0.0) 61.19 (+0.0)

6 COLLINS, CHRIS SR ARK. ST. 61.96m 203' 33 /4 61.96 (+0.0) 58.82 (+0.0) 57.80 (+0.0) 56.01 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

7 ROGERS, JACOB SR AL-H'VILLE 57.70m 189' 4" 55.71 (+0.0) 57.70 (+0.0) FOUL 57.41 (+0.0) FOUL 52.59 (+0.0)

8 EDWARDS, MARK FR ALABAMA 55.65m 182' 71 /4 51.15 (+0.0) 52.64 (+0.0) 52.60 (+0.0) 47.65 (+0.0) 54.34 (+0.0) 55.65 (+0.0)

9 LIGON, CLINT SR ARK. ST. 47.85m 157' 01 /4 FOUL 39.23 (+0.0) 47.85 (+0.0)

#2 Women's 100 Meters
W World 10.49 Florence Griffith-Joyner USA 8/16/1988 Indianapolis, IN

A American 10.49 Florence Griffith Joyner World Class AC 7/16/1988 Indianapolis, IN

C College Outdoor 10.78 Dawn Sowell L.S.U. 6/2/1989 Provo, UT

M Mississippi State 11.38 Camille Harper 2001

1:10 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 KURTIMAH, MARISSA JR MO. ST. 11.72  (+1.6) 1(1)

2 PATE, JANEL SO ALABAMA 11.72  (+1.6) 1(2)

3 LUCKETT, ALEXIS JR AL-H'VILLE 11.79  (+3.1) 2(1)

4 FOTOPOULOU , OLIVIA JR ALABAMA 11.92  (+1.6) 1(3)

5 SMILEY, TARYN SO MO. ST. 12.05  (+1.6) 1(4)

6 CAVE, ASHA SO MO. ST. 12.09  (+1.6) 1(5)

7 GENARD, MAYA JR MO. ST. 12.24  (+1.6) 1(6)

8 WOODS, SYDNEY FR AL-H'VILLE 12.31  (+3.1) 2(2)

9 HARDY, SHUNDORIA FR SO. MISS. 12.44  (+3.1) 2(3)

10 WILLIAMSON, SIDNE' SO MO. ST. 12.52  (+3.1) 2(4)
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#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
1:10 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
11 WARNER, PARIS FR SO. MISS. 12.54  (+1.6) 1(7)

12 FRANCIS, ALEXANDRIA SO MISS. VALLEY ST. 12.72  (+3.1) 2(5)

13 DAVIS, LAUREN SR AL-H'VILLE 12.76  (+3.1) 2(6)

14 BASS, AALIYAH FR SO. MISS. 12.80  (+1.6) 1(8)

DAMRON, GRACEE SO ARK. ST. DNS 2

THOMPSON, SAMONE SR ARK. ST. DNS 2

MACK, ARABRIAUN FR ARK. ST. DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.6)

1 KURTIMAH, MARISSA JR MO. ST. 11.72

2 PATE, JANEL SO ALABAMA 11.72

3 FOTOPOULOU , OLIVIA JR ALABAMA 11.92

4 SMILEY, TARYN SO MO. ST. 12.05

5 CAVE, ASHA SO MO. ST. 12.09

6 GENARD, MAYA JR MO. ST. 12.24

7 WARNER, PARIS FR SO. MISS. 12.54

8 BASS, AALIYAH FR SO. MISS. 12.80

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+3.1)

1 LUCKETT, ALEXIS JR AL-H'VILLE 11.79

2 WOODS, SYDNEY FR AL-H'VILLE 12.31

3 HARDY, SHUNDORIA FR SO. MISS. 12.44

4 WILLIAMSON, SIDNE' SO MO. ST. 12.52

5 FRANCIS, ALEXANDRIA SO MISS. VALLEY ST. 12.72

6 DAVIS, LAUREN SR AL-H'VILLE 12.76

DAMRON, GRACEE SO ARK. ST. DNS

THOMPSON, SAMONE SR ARK. ST. DNS

MACK, ARABRIAUN FR ARK. ST. DNS

#4 Women's 200 Meters
W World 21.34 Florence Griffith-Joyner USA 9/29/1988 Seoul, KOR

A American 21.34 Florence Griffith Joyner World Class AC 9/29/1988 Seoul, KOR

C College Outdoor 22.04 Dawn Sowell L.S.U. 6/2/1989 Provo, UT

M Mississippi State 22.82 Faith Ogunkoya 1989

1:45 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 PATE, JANEL SO ALABAMA 23.76  (+4.0) 1(1)

2 LUCKETT, ALEXIS JR AL-H'VILLE 24.16  (+4.0) 1(2)

3 GASKIN, KEIYANA FR SO. MISS. 24.17  (+4.0) 1(3)

4 KROMAH, MARIAM UNATTACHED 24.21  (+4.0) 1(4)

5 THOMPSON, KADARIA SO SO. MISS. 24.29  (+4.0) 1(5)

6 GENARD, MAYA JR MO. ST. 24.74  (+4.0) 1(6)

7 FOTOPOULOU , OLIVIA JR ALABAMA 24.76  (+4.0) 1(7)

8 MAXIMILIEN, ALTHIA UNATTACHED 24.84  (+4.0) 1(8)

9 FRANCOIS, KADISHA SR MO. ST. 25.20  (+4.0) 1(9)
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
1:45 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
10 BROOKS, SHEMIAH SR ARK. ST. 25.32  (+3.9) 2(1)

11 COTTEN, CHRISTY FR MISS. VALLEY ST. 25.52  (+3.9) 2(2)

12 COLLINS, LANCHAI SO MISS. VALLEY ST. 26.21  (+3.9) 2(3)

13 FINDLEY, ZORIA FR NEW ORLEANS 26.66  (+3.9) 2(4)

14 DAVIS, LAUREN SR AL-H'VILLE 26.70  (+3.9) 2(5)

15 COWAN, TREVENE JR ARK. ST. 26.75  (+3.9) 2(6)

OTT, OLIVIA SO MO. ST. DNS 2

ROEBUCK, ERIN SR MO. ST. DNS 2

LINTON, CHELSEY JR MO. ST. DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+4.0)

1 PATE, JANEL SO ALABAMA 23.76

2 LUCKETT, ALEXIS JR AL-H'VILLE 24.16

3 GASKIN, KEIYANA FR SO. MISS. 24.17

4 KROMAH, MARIAM UNATTACHED 24.21

5 THOMPSON, KADARIA SO SO. MISS. 24.29

6 GENARD, MAYA JR MO. ST. 24.74

7 FOTOPOULOU , OLIVIA JR ALABAMA 24.76

8 MAXIMILIEN, ALTHIA UNATTACHED 24.84

9 FRANCOIS, KADISHA SR MO. ST. 25.20

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+3.9)

1 BROOKS, SHEMIAH SR ARK. ST. 25.32

2 COTTEN, CHRISTY FR MISS. VALLEY ST. 25.52

3 COLLINS, LANCHAI SO MISS. VALLEY ST. 26.21

4 FINDLEY, ZORIA FR NEW ORLEANS 26.66

5 DAVIS, LAUREN SR AL-H'VILLE 26.70

6 COWAN, TREVENE JR ARK. ST. 26.75

OTT, OLIVIA SO MO. ST. DNS

ROEBUCK, ERIN SR MO. ST. DNS

LINTON, CHELSEY JR MO. ST. DNS

#6 Women's 400 Meters
W World 47.60 Marita Koch GDR 10/6/1985 Canberra, AUS

A American 48.70 Sandi Richards Nike 9/17/2006 Athens, GRE

C College Outdoor 49.71 Courtney Okolo Texas 4/23/2016 Baton Rouge, LA

M Mississippi State 5:51.26 Faith Ogunkoya 1989

3:50 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 KROMAH, MARIAM UNATTACHED MS 54.66 1(1)

2 MAXIMILIEN, ALTHIA UNATTACHED MS 54.98 1(2)

3 LUCKETT, ALEXIS JR AL-H'VILLE MS 55.29 1(3)

4 TAYLOR, AIREANNA FR SO. MISS. MS 58.22 1(4)

5 POLK, BROOKLYN JR SO. MISS. MS 59.20 1(5)

6 ALEXANDER, IYANNA SO MISS. VALLEY ST. MS 59.63 2(1)
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#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
3:50 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
7 COWAN, TREVENE JR ARK. ST. MS 1:00.60 2(2)

8 FINDLEY, ZORIA FR NEW ORLEANS MS 1:01.03 2(3)

9 PONCE, LISETTE SR AL-H'VILLE MS 1:02.83 2(4)

10 WASHINGTON, STEAPHINE SO MISS. VALLEY ST. MS 1:04.00 2(5)

11 COLLINS, LANCHAI SO MISS. VALLEY ST. MS 1:05.21 2(6)

ROEBUCK, ERIN SR MO. ST. DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 KROMAH, MARIAM UNATTACHED MS 54.66

2 MAXIMILIEN, ALTHIA UNATTACHED MS 54.98

3 LUCKETT, ALEXIS JR AL-H'VILLE MS 55.29

4 TAYLOR, AIREANNA FR SO. MISS. MS 58.22

5 POLK, BROOKLYN JR SO. MISS. MS 59.20

ROEBUCK, ERIN SR MO. ST. DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 ALEXANDER, IYANNA SO MISS. VALLEY ST. MS 59.63

2 COWAN, TREVENE JR ARK. ST. MS 1:00.60

3 FINDLEY, ZORIA FR NEW ORLEANS MS 1:01.03

4 PONCE, LISETTE SR AL-H'VILLE MS 1:02.83

5 WASHINGTON, STEAPHINE SO MISS. VALLEY ST. MS 1:04.00

6 COLLINS, LANCHAI SO MISS. VALLEY ST. MS 1:05.21

#8 Women's 800 Meters
W World 1:53.28 Jarmila Kratochvilova TCH 7/26/1983 Munich, GER

A American 1:56.40 Jearl Miles Clark Reebok 8/11/1999 Zurich, SUI

C College Outdoor 1:59.11 Suzy Favor Wisconsin 6/1/1990 Durham, NC

M Mississippi State 2:01.00 Tiffany McWilliams 2004

4:20 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 MCGEE, REGEN FR SO. MISS. 2:14.29 2(1)

2 MCGEE, DEVIN JR SO. MISS. 2:17.13 2(2)

3 NICKLES, MEGAN JR MO. ST. 2:17.98 2(3)

4 KERSH, KAELIN SR MISS. STATE 2:20.56 2(4)

5 FALLIS, KAYLA SO MO. ST. 2:20.79 2(5)

6 BUCKNER, SELENA SO MO. ST. 2:24.85 1(1)

7 CARDWELL, VANESSA JR AL-H'VILLE 2:25.58 1(2)

8 BOHANNON, DANIELLE FR MO. ST. 2:25.66 2(6)

9 PITTERS, DERICA FR MISS. VALLEY ST. 2:26.38 2(7)

10 WARD, QUINLAN SO MO. ST. 2:26.99 1(3)

11 SAVILLE, MADELINE SO MO. ST. 2:27.05 2(8)

12 GONZALEZ, GEMMA FR ALLEN CO. CC 2:27.13 1(4)

13 SCHWARZ, CLAIRE FR MO. ST. 2:27.29 1(5)

14 HARRIS, LATOYA FR NEW ORLEANS 2:29.26 2(9)

15 CHRISTIAN, ERIKA SR ARK. ST. 2:29.67 1(6)
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
4:20 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
16 SELLERS, AUTEZIA SO MISS. VALLEY ST. 2:29.78 1(7)

CHAMBERS, JANAYA FR ARK. ST. DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 BUCKNER, SELENA SO MO. ST. 2:24.85

2 CARDWELL, VANESSA JR AL-H'VILLE 2:25.58

3 WARD, QUINLAN SO MO. ST. 2:26.99

4 GONZALEZ, GEMMA FR ALLEN CO. CC 2:27.13

5 SCHWARZ, CLAIRE FR MO. ST. 2:27.29

6 CHRISTIAN, ERIKA SR ARK. ST. 2:29.67

7 SELLERS, AUTEZIA SO MISS. VALLEY ST. 2:29.78

CHAMBERS, JANAYA FR ARK. ST. DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 MCGEE, REGEN FR SO. MISS. 2:14.29

2 MCGEE, DEVIN JR SO. MISS. 2:17.13

3 NICKLES, MEGAN JR MO. ST. 2:17.98

4 KERSH, KAELIN SR MISS. STATE 2:20.56

5 FALLIS, KAYLA SO MO. ST. 2:20.79

6 BOHANNON, DANIELLE FR MO. ST. 2:25.66

7 PITTERS, DERICA FR MISS. VALLEY ST. 2:26.38

8 SAVILLE, MADELINE SO MO. ST. 2:27.05

9 HARRIS, LATOYA FR NEW ORLEANS 2:29.26

#10 Women's 1500 Meters
W World 3:50.07 Genzebe Dibaba ETH 7/17/2015 Fontvieville, MON

A American 3:56.29 Shannon Rowbury Nike 7/17/2015 Fontvieville, MON

C College Outdoor 3:59.90 Jenny Simpson Colorado Eugene, OR

M Mississippi State 4:06.75 Tiffany McWilliams 2005

4:50 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 MEYDRICH, MIA JR MISS. STATE 4:29.05 2(1)

2 FILLIBEN, COURTNEY JR SO. MISS. 4:32.70 2(2)

3 MCMILLON, SAVANNAH FR SO. MISS. 4:34.65 2(3)

4 HALL-DEKLEVA , NATALYA FR SO. MISS. 4:35.83 2(4)

5 FAIR, SHANNON SO MISS. STATE 4:36.03 2(5)

6 TUCKER, EMMA FR MISS. STATE 4:37.31 2(6)

7 FORDE, CINDY SR MO. ST. 4:37.34 2(7)

8 CHARLES, ANAELLE SO ARK. ST. 4:46.71 1(1)

9 SILLIVANT, ANGEL SO AL-H'VILLE 4:46.75 1(2)

10 HOWAT, PAITYN FR MO. ST. 4:48.36 2(8)

11 ALECKSON, SAVANNAH JR MO. ST. 4:50.12 2(9)

12 WOLLMERING, ERICA FR MO. ST. 4:50.43 1(3)

13 BREITEN, GRACE FR MO. ST. 4:50.75 2(10)

14 AMMONS, ALLISON FR AL-H'VILLE 4:52.86 1(4)
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#10 Women's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
4:50 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
15 NUNAN, ERIN JR ARK. ST. 4:54.24 1(5)

16 MASON, MARLEE FR AL-H'VILLE 4:55.69 1(6)

17 PORTER, ALEXANDRA SO AL-H'VILLE 5:28.91 1(7)

18 NELSON, JAMILLA FR NEW ORLEANS 5:52.22 1(8)

19 ARD, FANTASIA FR MISS. VALLEY ST. 6:05.08 1(9)

BRAINARD, SAMMY FR ARK. ST. DNF 2

 KEMEI , SCOLASTICAH FR MISS. VALLEY ST. DNF 1

PEREZ, ANDREA SO ARK. ST. DNF 1

WEISS, JESSICA FR ARK. ST. DNS 1

VAN VOORHIS, BRIANNE JR ARK. ST. DNS 1

ELDIEN, REBECCA SO ARK. ST. DNS 2

GILLETTE, ELIZABETH FR ARK. ST. DNS 2

SHELBY, HANNAH FR ARK. ST. DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 CHARLES, ANAELLE SO ARK. ST. 4:46.71

2 SILLIVANT, ANGEL SO AL-H'VILLE 4:46.75

3 WOLLMERING, ERICA FR MO. ST. 4:50.43

4 AMMONS, ALLISON FR AL-H'VILLE 4:52.86

5 NUNAN, ERIN JR ARK. ST. 4:54.24

6 MASON, MARLEE FR AL-H'VILLE 4:55.69

7 PORTER, ALEXANDRA SO AL-H'VILLE 5:28.91

8 NELSON, JAMILLA FR NEW ORLEANS 5:52.22

9 ARD, FANTASIA FR MISS. VALLEY ST. 6:05.08

 KEMEI , SCOLASTICAH FR MISS. VALLEY ST. DNF

PEREZ, ANDREA SO ARK. ST. DNF

WEISS, JESSICA FR ARK. ST. DNS

VAN VOORHIS, BRIANNE JR ARK. ST. DNS

SHELBY, HANNAH FR ARK. ST. DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 MEYDRICH, MIA JR MISS. STATE 4:29.05

2 FILLIBEN, COURTNEY JR SO. MISS. 4:32.70

3 MCMILLON, SAVANNAH FR SO. MISS. 4:34.65

4 HALL-DEKLEVA , NATALYA FR SO. MISS. 4:35.83

5 FAIR, SHANNON SO MISS. STATE 4:36.03

6 TUCKER, EMMA FR MISS. STATE 4:37.31

7 FORDE, CINDY SR MO. ST. 4:37.34

8 HOWAT, PAITYN FR MO. ST. 4:48.36

9 ALECKSON, SAVANNAH JR MO. ST. 4:50.12

10 BREITEN, GRACE FR MO. ST. 4:50.75

BRAINARD, SAMMY FR ARK. ST. DNF

ELDIEN, REBECCA SO ARK. ST. DNS

GILLETTE, ELIZABETH FR ARK. ST. DNS
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#12 Women's 5000 Meters
W World 14:11.15 Tirunesh Dibba ETH Oslo, NOR

A American 14:38.92 Shannon Rowbury Nike 9/9/2016 Brussels, BEL

C College Outdoor 15:07.64 Jenny Simpson Colorado 5/2/2009 Palto Alto, CA

M Mississippi State 16:21.63 Haley Greenwell 2011

7:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 NEIGEL, EMMA UNATTACHED 17:17.38

2 ALLEN, JESSICA JR MO. ST. 17:18.81

3 PETERSON, STEPHANIE FR MISS. STATE 17:33.11

4 HOPPE, VICTORIA SO SO. MISS. 17:59.78

5 TERP, KRISTY FR MISS. STATE 18:10.33

6 TEDDER, CHLOE SO SO. MISS. 18:29.21

7 BELL, MADELEINE FR SO. MISS. 18:36.52

8 TEDDER, RACHEL SO SO. MISS. 18:52.01

9 IBARRA, VICKY SO ALLEN CO. CC 18:53.19

10 CAPRA, JORDYN FR MO. ST. 18:53.50

11 SOLOMON, STACY SO AL-H'VILLE 19:10.38

12 COHAN, AUBURN FR AL-H'VILLE 19:13.43

13 HOLDBROOKS, EMMA KATE FR SO. MISS. 19:14.35

14 MARTINEZ, EMILY SR NEW ORLEANS 19:14.88

15 BUSCHLING, RENAE FR MO. ST. 19:33.04

16 WILLIAMS, KAILEY SR AL-H'VILLE 20:01.53

17 BADGER, TRINA SO AL-H'VILLE 20:32.18

18 PEGOUSKE, MADISON SO AL-H'VILLE 21:17.85

WEISS, JESSICA FR ARK. ST. DNS

ELDIEN, REBECCA SO ARK. ST. DNS

BRADFORD, KEYANNA SO NEW ORLEANS DNS

SHELBY, HANNAH FR ARK. ST. DNS

VAN VOORHIS, BRIANNE JR ARK. ST. DNS

BRAINARD, SAMMY FR ARK. ST. DNS

GILLETTE, ELIZABETH FR ARK. ST. DNS

TERP, CARLY SO MISS. STATE DNS

#13 Women's 100m Hurdles
W World 12.20 Keni Harrison USA 7/22/2016 London, ENG

A American 12.20 Keni Harrison Nike 7/22/2016 London, ENG

C College Outdoor 12.39 Brianna Rollins Clemson 6/8/2013 Eugene, OR

M Mississippi State 12.97 Keisha Wallace 2012

2:15 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 PATTIE-BELLELI, HOLLY SR MO. ST. 13.78  (+2.4) 2(1)

2 LORICK, MODESTY SR SO. MISS. 13.85  (+2.4) 2(2)

3 BROUGHTON, SHAYLA FR MISS. STATE 13.87  (+2.4) 2(3)

4 TILLMAN, ZARIA SO MISS. STATE 13.99  (+2.4) 2(4)

5 LOTT, LEAH SR MISS. STATE 14.33  (+2.4) 2(5)

6 GAMBLE, PASSION SR ALABAMA 14.61  (+2.4) 2(6)

7 BAINS, CHICAGO FR MO. ST. 14.66  (+2.4) 2(7)
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#13 Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
2:15 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
8 FARLEY, ALEXIS FR MISS. STATE 14.74  (+3.1) 1(1)

9 DAMRON, GRACEE SO ARK. ST. 15.08  (+3.1) 1(2)

10 BARRY, TRISTA JR SO. MISS. 15.41  (+3.1) 1(3)

11 OTT, OLIVIA SO MO. ST. 15.45  (+3.1) 1(4)

12 CANADY, COURTNEY SO AL-H'VILLE 15.97  (+3.1) 1(5)

JONES, ZARIA FR SO. MISS. DNS 1

BOWEN, KELLI SO MO. ST. DNS 1

LINTON, CHELSEY JR MO. ST. DNS 1

DUNDERDALE, HANNAH JR ARK. ST. DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+3.1)

1 FARLEY, ALEXIS FR MISS. STATE 14.74

2 DAMRON, GRACEE SO ARK. ST. 15.08

3 BARRY, TRISTA JR SO. MISS. 15.41

4 OTT, OLIVIA SO MO. ST. 15.45

5 CANADY, COURTNEY SO AL-H'VILLE 15.97

JONES, ZARIA FR SO. MISS. DNS

BOWEN, KELLI SO MO. ST. DNS

LINTON, CHELSEY JR MO. ST. DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+2.4)

1 PATTIE-BELLELI, HOLLY SR MO. ST. 13.78

2 LORICK, MODESTY SR SO. MISS. 13.85

3 BROUGHTON, SHAYLA FR MISS. STATE 13.87

4 TILLMAN, ZARIA SO MISS. STATE 13.99

5 LOTT, LEAH SR MISS. STATE 14.33

6 GAMBLE, PASSION SR ALABAMA 14.61

7 BAINS, CHICAGO FR MO. ST. 14.66

DUNDERDALE, HANNAH JR ARK. ST. DNS

#16 Women's 400m Hurdles
W World 52.34 Yuliya Pechenkina RUS 8/8/2003 Tula, RUS

A American 52.47 Lashinda Demus Nike 9/1/2011 Daegu, KOR

C College Outdoor 53.21 Kori Carter Stanford 6/7/2013 Eugene, OR

M Mississippi State 58.29 Ocian Archer 2015

12:20 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 ADAMS, SHANI SR MO. ST. 1:01.73 2(1)

2 THOMPSON, TALIA JR SO. MISS. 1:03.44 1(1)

3 BOTLEY, SHARON FR MISS. STATE 1:05.38 1(2)

4 BAINS, CHICAGO FR MO. ST. 1:06.41 2(2)

5 PONCE, LISETTE SR AL-H'VILLE 1:07.98 1(3)

6 JACKSON, JADA SO ALABAMA 1:09.06 1(4)

7 CAMPBELL, RACHEL JR MO. ST. 1:09.47 1(5)

PATTIE-BELLELI, HOLLY SR MO. ST. DNS 2
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#16 Women's 400m Hurdles (cont'd)
12:20 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)

WALKER, KAITLIN JR ALABAMA DNS 2

THOMAS, KI'ANA FR MISS. VALLEY ST. DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 THOMPSON, TALIA JR SO. MISS. 1:03.44

2 BOTLEY, SHARON FR MISS. STATE 1:05.38

3 PONCE, LISETTE SR AL-H'VILLE 1:07.98

4 JACKSON, JADA SO ALABAMA 1:09.06

5 CAMPBELL, RACHEL JR MO. ST. 1:09.47

Section 2 of 2

1 ADAMS, SHANI SR MO. ST. 1:01.73

2 BAINS, CHICAGO FR MO. ST. 1:06.41

PATTIE-BELLELI, HOLLY SR MO. ST. DNS

WALKER, KAITLIN JR ALABAMA DNS

THOMAS, KI'ANA FR MISS. VALLEY ST. DNS

#18 Women's 3000m Steeple
W World 8:52.78 Ruth Jebat QAT 8/27/2016 Paris, FRA

A American 9:07.63 Emma Coburn New Balance 8/15/2016 Rio de Janeiro,

C College Outdoor 9:24.41 Courtney Frerichs New Mexico 6/11/2016 Eugene, Or

M Mississippi State 9:51.66 Cornelia Griesche 2016

2:35 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 GOLDSBY, OLIVIA SO AL-H'VILLE 12:40.55

2 ALLRED, LAUREN FR AL-H'VILLE 12:56.80

3 DUNHAM, AMY SO AL-H'VILLE 12:57.90

4 PITTERS, DERICA FR MISS. VALLEY ST. 13:05.01

5 SELLERS, AUTEZIA SO MISS. VALLEY ST. 13:06.12

BRAINARD, SAMMY FR ARK. ST. DNS

SHELBY, HANNAH FR ARK. ST. DNS

ELDIEN, REBECCA SO ARK. ST. DNS

#20 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
W World 40.82 Bartoletta, Felix, Knight, Jeter USA 8/11/2012 London, ENG

A American 40.82  Bartoletta, Felix, Knight, Jeter USA national team 8/10/2012 London, ENG

C College Outdoor 42.36  Carter, Lucas, Duncan, Mayo Texas A&M 6/12/2009 Fayetteville, AR

M Mississippi State 44.92 Barnaby-Pope, Gibbs, Lee, Harper 2001

12:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Team Time
1 MO. ST. (A) 46.04

1) CAVE, ASHA SO 2) KURTIMAH, MARISSA JR

3) PATTIE-BELLELI, HOLLY SR 4) SMILEY, TARYN SO
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#20 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
12:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Team Time
2 ARK. ST. (A) 46.30

1) WEAKLEY, DE'AIRIS JR 2) HARDIMAN, BRIANA FR

3) CHAMBERS, JANAYA FR 4) O'CONNER, CHANELL SO

3 MISS. STATE (A) 46.32

1) LOTT, LEAH SR 2) SIMS, JUSTICE FR

3) ETHRIDGE, MCKENZIE FR 4) SMITH, KETURAH JR

4 MO. ST. (B) 47.34

1) FRANCOIS, KADISHA SR 2) GENARD, MAYA JR

3) WILLIAMSON, SIDNE' SO 4) ADAMS, SHANI SR

5 ARK. ST. (B) 47.76

1) DAMRON, GRACEE SO 2) BROOKS, SHEMIAH SR

3) GASKINS, ANNETTE JR 4) MACK, ARABRIAUN FR

6 AL-H'VILLE (A) 48.07

1) WOODS, SYDNEY FR 2) LUCKETT, ALEXIS JR

3) CANADY, COURTNEY SO 4) DAVIS, LAUREN SR

7 MISS. VALLEY ST. (A) 48.22

1) EDWARDS, TERRA SR 2) GREEN, NAJEE JR

3) FRANCIS, ALEXANDRIA  SO 4) COTTEN, CHRISTY FR

8 NEW ORLEANS (A) 49.61

1) BROWN, CHELISE SR 2) FERNANDEZ, ALBA SR

3) CAMERON, JA NAI SO 4) RICHTER, LILLI FR

SO. MISS. (A) DNF

1) THOMPSON, KADARIA SO 2) GASKIN, KEIYANA FR

3) ALLEN, ADRIANA SR 4) NKEM, NINA FR

#22 Women's 4 x 200m Relay
W World 1:27.46  Jenkins, Colander-Richardson, Perry, USA 4/29/2000 Philadelphia, PA

A American 1:27.46  Jenkins, Colander-Richardson, Perry, USA national team 4/29/2000 Philadelphia, Pa

C College Outdoor 1:29.42  Tarmoh, Mayo, Beard, Lucas Texas A&M 4/24/2010 Philadelphia, PA

M Mississippi State 1:35.06 McCaleb, Baker, Muir, Ra. Farquharson 2011

3:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time
1 SO. MISS. (A) 1:37.04

1) NKEM, NINA FR 2) ALLEN, ADRIANA SR

3) THOMPSON, KADARIA SO 4) GASKIN, KEIYANA FR

2 MO. ST. (A) 1:37.20

1) ADAMS, SHANI SR 2) CAVE, ASHA SO

3) KURTIMAH, MARISSA JR 4) GENARD, MAYA JR

3 ARK. ST. (A) 1:38.27

1) HARDIMAN, BRIANA FR 2) CHAMBERS, JANAYA FR

3) O'CONNER, CHANELL SO 4) WEAKLEY, DE'AIRIS JR
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#22 Women's 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
3:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time
4 MISS. STATE (A) 1:38.61

1) SIMS, JUSTICE FR 2) ETHRIDGE, MCKENZIE FR

3) SMITH, KETURAH JR 4) BOTLEY, SHARON FR

5 MO. ST. (B) 1:40.00

1) SMILEY, TARYN SO 2) FRANCOIS, KADISHA SR

3) ROEBUCK, ERIN SR 4) WILLIAMSON, SIDNE' SO

6 MISS. VALLEY ST. (A) 1:42.50

1) COTTEN, CHRISTY FR 2) THOMAS, KI'ANA  FR

3) GREEN, NAJEE JR 4) ALEXANDER, IYANNA SO

NEW ORLEANS (A) DNF

1) BROWN, CHELISE SR 2) FERNANDEZ, ALBA SR

3) CAMERON, JA NAI SO 4) RICHTER, LILLI FR

#24 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
W World 3:15.17  Ledovskaya, Nazarova, Pinigina, URS 10/1/1988 Seoul, KOR

A American 3:15.51  Howard, Dixon, Brisco, Joyner USA national team 10/1/1988 Seoul, KOR

C College Outdoor 3:23.75  Jones, McIntosh, Chapple, Richards Texas 4/3/2004 Austin, TX

M Mississippi State 3:32.13 Bougard, Martin, archer, Lucket 2015

2:50 PM (Day 2):
Pl Team Time
1 MISS. STATE (A) 3:40.73

1) PRICE, FFION SR 2) PRICE, RHIANWEDD JR

3) LEWIS, ALON SO 4) SMITH, KETURAH JR

2 MO. ST. (A) 3:45.14

1) ADAMS, SHANI SR 2) FRANCOIS, KADISHA SR

3) KURTIMAH, MARISSA JR 4) PATTIE-BELLELI, HOLLY SR

3 SO. MISS. (A) 3:48.01

1) ALLEN, ADRIANA SR 2) TAYLOR, AIREANNA FR

3) LORICK, MODESTY SR 4) NKEM, NINA FR

4 MISS. VALLEY ST. (A) 3:53.03

1) ALEXANDER, IYANNA SO 2) COLLINS, LANCHAI SO

3) EDWARDS, TERRA SR 4) GREEN, NAJEE JR

5 MO. ST. (B) 3:53.72

1) GENARD, MAYA JR 2) ROEBUCK, ERIN SR

3) BAINS, CHICAGO FR 4) FORDE, CINDY SR

6 MISS. STATE (B) 3:58.39

1) KERSH, KAELIN SR 2) STAUBACH, ALYSSA  SO

3) TUCKER, EMMA FR 4) SIMS, JUSTICE FR

7 MO. ST. (C) 4:07.23

1) SMILEY, TARYN SO 2) CAVE, ASHA SO

3) BOWEN, KELLI SO 4) OTT, OLIVIA SO
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#24 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
2:50 PM (Day 2):
Pl Team Time
8 ARK. ST. (A) 4:07.65

1) CHARLES, ANAELLE SO 2) PEREZ, ANDREA SO

3) NUNAN, ERIN JR 4) BRAINARD, SAMMY FR

9 MO. ST. (D) 4:11.03

1) HOWAT, PAITYN FR 2) NICKLES, MEGAN JR

3) SAVILLE, MADELINE SO 4) FALLIS, KAYLA SO

#26 Women's 4 x 800m Relay
W World 7:50.17  Olizarenko, Gurina, Borisova, URS 8/5/1984 Moscow, URS

A American 8:00.62 Price, Vessey, Ludlow, Montano USA national team 5/3/2015 Nassau, BAH

C College Outdoor 8:17.45 Margey, Piccirillo, Akande, Lipari Villanova 4/27/2013 Philadelphia, PA

M Mississippi State 8:47.84 McPherson, Wahlin, Grube, Malgloire 2006

12:50 PM (Day 2):
Pl Team Time
1 MISS. STATE (A) MS 8:45.80

1) LEWIS, ALON SO 2) TUCKER, EMMA FR

3) PRICE, FFION SR 4) PRICE, RHIANWEDD JR

2 MO. ST. (A) 9:20.03

1) FORDE, CINDY SR 2) HOWAT, PAITYN FR

3) NICKLES, MEGAN JR 4) BREITEN, GRACE FR

3 MO. ST. (B) 9:36.42

1) ALECKSON, SAVANNAH JR 2) BOHANNON, DANIELLE FR

3) SAVILLE, MADELINE SO 4) FALLIS, KAYLA SO

4 AL-H'VILLE (A) 9:49.78

1) MASON, MARLEE FR 2) SILLIVANT, ANGEL SO

3) CARDWELL, VANESSA JR 4) AMMONS, ALLISON FR

5 MO. ST. (C) 10:00.77

1) WOLLMERING, ERICA FR 2) BUCKNER, SELENA SO

3) WARD, QUINLAN SO 4) SCHWARZ, CLAIRE FR

MISS. VALLEY ST. (A) DNS

1)  KEMEI , SCOLASTICAH  FR 2) PITTERS, DERICA FR

3) WATTS, DEHAVALAN SO 4) SELLERS, AUTEZIA SO

#74 Women's 1600m SMR
Order- 200, 200, 400, 800

W World 3:34.56  Brooks, Whyte, Thompson, Sinclair JAM 4/25/2009 Philadelphia, PA

A American 3:37.16  Smith, Williams, Hargrove, H. Clark USA national team Philadelphia, PA

C College Outdoor 3:41.78  Madison, Olupona, Trotter, Bennett Tennessee Philadelphia, PA

M Mississippi State 3:50.16 Gaines, Patterson, Foster, Bridgeman 1996
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#74 Women's 1600m SMR (cont'd)
5:20 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time
1 MISS. STATE (A) 4:08.70

1) ETHRIDGE, MCKENZIE FR 2) SMITH, KETURAH JR

3) LEWIS, ALON SO 4) STAUBACH, ALYSSA  SO

2 NEW ORLEANS (A) 4:25.83

1) BROWN, CHELISE SR 2) CAMERON, JA NAI SO

3) FERNANDEZ, ALBA SR 4) RICHTER, LILLI FR

MISS. VALLEY ST. (A) DNS

1) EDWARDS, TERRA SR 2) COTTEN, CHRISTY FR

3) THOMAS, KI'ANA  FR 4) GREEN, NAJEE JR

#29 Women's 400m Shuttle Hurdles
W World 50.50 Rollins, Harper-Nelson, Harrison, Castlin USA Blue 4/24/2015 Des Moines, IA

A American 50.51 Rollins, Harper- Nelson, Harrison, USA Blue 4/25/2015 Des Moines, IA

C College Outdoor 52.50  Thomas, Mayo, Flemings, Ruddock Texas A&M Philadelphia, PA

M Mississippi State 54.33 Wallace, Aaron, Farquharson, T. Lee 2010

3:25 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time
1 MISS. STATE (A) 55.51

1) FLYNN, TIFFANY JR 2) BROUGHTON, SHAYLA FR

3) LOTT, LEAH SR 4) TILLMAN, ZARIA SO

2 MO. ST. (A) 59.22

1) BAINS, CHICAGO FR 2) BOWEN, KELLI SO

3) PATTIE-BELLELI, HOLLY SR 4) OTT, OLIVIA SO

#32 Women's High Jump
Progressions- 1.40, 1.45, 1.50, 1.55, 1.60, 1.65, 1.70, 1.75, 1.80, 1.85, 1.90

W World 2.09m Stefka Kostadinova BUL 8/30/1987 Rome, ITA

A American 2.05m Chaunte Lowe Nike 6/6/2010 Des Moines, IA

C College Outdoor 1.99m Brigetta Barrett Arizona 5/11/2013 Los Angeles, CA

M Mississippi State 1.87m Erica Bougard 2015

1:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75

1 DRAKE, JAMARI FR SO. MISS. 1.70m 5' 7" P P P P O XXO XO X

2 BROUGHTON, SHAYLA FR MISS. STATE 1.65m 5' 5" P P O O O O XXX

3 TILLMAN, ZARIA SO MISS. STATE 1.65m 5' 5" P P XO O XO O XXX

4 PHILLIPS, ESME FR ALABAMA 1.60m 5' 3" P P O XO XO XXX

5 VOSS, REBEKAH SO AL-H'VILLE 1.55m 5' 1" P O XO XO XXX

6 BUNTIC, NADA FR ARK. ST. 1.50m 4' 11" P O O XXX

7 STANCIL, NAUDIA FR ALLEN CO. C 1.50m 4' 11" O XO XO XXX

8 OTT, OLIVIA SO MO. ST. 1.45m 4' 9" O O XXX

8 BOWEN, KELLI SO MO. ST. 1.45m 4' 9" P O XXX

10 CANADY, COURTNEY SO AL-H'VILLE 1.45m 4' 9" O XO XXX

11 CHOPIN, ERIN SO NEW ORLEA 1.45m 4' 9" XO XO XXX
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#32 Women's High Jump (cont'd)
1:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75

LINTON, CHELSEY JR MO. ST. DNS

THOMPSON, SAMONE SR ARK. ST. DNS

#34 Women's Pole Vault
Progressions- 2.80, 2.95, 3.10, 3.25, 3.40, 3.55, 3.70, 3.80, 3.90, 4.00, 4.10

W World 5.06m Yelena Isinbayeva RUS 8/28/2009 Zurich, SUI

A American 5.00m Sandi Morris Nike 9/9/2016 Brussels, BEL

C College Outdoor 4.72m Sandi Morris Arkansas 5/15/2015 Starkville, MS

M Mississippi State 3.89m Megan Walker 2013

3:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.80 2.95 3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55 3.70

1 MICHAEL, SARAH FR ARK. ST. 3.55m 11' 73 /4 P P P P O XXO XXX

2 RICHARDSON, GEORGIA JR MO. ST. 3.40m 11' 13 /4 P P P O XO XXX

3 BUNTIC, NADA FR ARK. ST. 3.25m 10' 8" P P P XO XXX

3 SMITH, LAUREN FR ARK. ST. 3.25m 10' 8" P P P XO XXX

5 BUCK, NICKI SO MO. ST. 3.25m 10' 8" P P O XXO XXX

6 COURTOIS, JORDAN SO NEW ORLEA 2.95m 9' 8" O XXO XXX

BURNER, LUCIANNE FR ARK. ST. NH P P P XXX

MALLETT, EMILY FR ARK. ST. NH P P P XXX

FULLER, KRISTEN FR AL-H'VILLE NH XXX

REESE, MEGAN SO ARK. ST. DNS

ROBERTS, MARCIE JR AL-H'VILLE DNS

#36 Women's Long Jump
All get 3 prelim attempts.  Top 9 + ties for additional attempts

W World 7.52m Galina Chistyakova USSR 6/11/1988 St. Petersburg,

A American 7.49m Jackie Joyner-Kersee Honda 5/22/1994 New York, NY

C College Outdoor 6.99m Jackie Joyner-Kersee U.C.L.A. 5/4/1985 Westwood, CA

M Mississippi State 6.58m Elisha Williams 2001

1:30 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 FOTOPOULOU , FILIPPA JR ALABAMA 6.21m 20' 41 /2  (+1.8) 6.21 (+1.8) 6.18 (+2.6) FOUL 6.06 (+1.2) 6.10 (+1.9) 6.12 (+0.9) 2(1)

2 WILLIAMS, KIARA SO ALABAMA 6.09m 19' 113 /4  (+2.1) 5.87 (+1.3) FOUL FOUL 6.09 (+2.1) FOUL FOUL 2(2)

3 LOTT, LEAH SR MISS. STATE 5.98m 19' 71 /2  (+3.2) FOUL FOUL 5.82 (+3.5) 5.78 (+0.4) 5.98 (+3.2) 5.92 (+1.3) 2(3)

4 GASKINS, ANNETTE JR ARK. ST. 5.73m 18' 93 /4  (+2.3) 5.45 (+2.1) 5.73 (+2.3) 5.51 (+1.9) 5.63 (+1.8) FOUL 5.47 (+2.0) 1(1)

5 FARLEY, ALEXIS FR MISS. STATE 5.72m 18' 91 /4  (+1.4) 5.36 (+3.1) 5.55 (+0.8) FOUL 5.69 (+1.3) 5.72 (+1.4) 5.69 (+1.7) 2(4)

6 MACK, ARABRIAUN FR ARK. ST. 5.59m 18' 41 /4  (+2.1) 5.59 (+2.1) 5.42 (+2.3) FOUL FOUL FOUL 5.55 (+1.1) 2(5)

7 HERON, DAIJHA JR MO. ST. 5.47m 17' 111 /2  (+1.3) 5.43 (+0.8) FOUL 5.47 (+1.3) 5.38 (+1.7) FOUL 5.40 (+2.6) 2(6)

8 EDWARDS, TERRA SR MISS. VALLE 5.45m 17' 103 /4  (+2.5) 5.45 (+2.5) 5.35 (+1.4) 5.20 (+2.5) 5.38 (+1.2) FOUL 5.34 (+2.4) 2(7)

9 WILLIAMSON, SIDNE' SO MO. ST. 5.40m 17' 83 /4  (–2.6) 5.40 (–2.6) 5.28 (–1.8) 4.92 (–2.0) 5.30 (+1.7) FOUL 4.71 (+3.2) 1(2)

10 HARDIMAN, BRIANA FR ARK. ST. 5.38m 17' 8"  (+2.2) 5.08 (+2.1) 5.18 (+1.9) 5.38 (+2.2) 2(8)

11 SADOKHINA, VIKTORIIA SR ARK. ST. 5.37m 17' 71 /2  (+3.3) 5.37 (+3.3) 5.28 (+3.5) FOUL 1(3)

12 OTT, OLIVIA SO MO. ST. 5.34m 17' 61 /4  (+3.1) 5.27 (+2.5) FOUL 5.34 (+3.1) 1(4)

13 FRANCIS, ALEXANDRIA SO MISS. VALLE 5.12m 16' 93 /4  (+2.4) 5.12 (+2.4) FOUL 4.70 (+1.8) 1(5)
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#36 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
1:30 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
14 BROUSSARD, NICOLE FR NEW ORLEA 4.97m 16' 33 /4  (+1.9) FOUL FOUL 4.97 (+1.9) 1(6)

15 WOODS, SYDNEY FR AL-H'VILLE 4.59m 15' 03 /4  (+0.2) FOUL 4.59 (+0.2) FOUL 1(7)

16 CANADY, COURTNEY SO AL-H'VILLE 4.55m 14' 111 /4  (+1.6) FOUL 4.55 (+1.6) FOUL 1(8)

LINTON, CHELSEY JR MO. ST. NM 2

DUNDERDALE, HANNAH JR ARK. ST. NM 2

BOWEN, KELLI SO MO. ST. DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 GASKINS, ANNETTE JR ARK. ST. 5.73m 18' 93 /4  (+2.3) 5.45 (+2.1) 5.73 (+2.3) 5.51 (+1.9) 5.63 (+1.8) FOUL 5.47 (+2.0)

2 WILLIAMSON, SIDNE' SO MO. ST. 5.40m 17' 83 /4  (–2.6) 5.40 (–2.6) 5.28 (–1.8) 4.92 (–2.0) 5.30 (+1.7) FOUL 4.71 (+3.2)

3 SADOKHINA, VIKTORIIA SR ARK. ST. 5.37m 17' 71 /2  (+3.3) 5.37 (+3.3) 5.28 (+3.5) FOUL

4 OTT, OLIVIA SO MO. ST. 5.34m 17' 61 /4  (+3.1) 5.27 (+2.5) FOUL 5.34 (+3.1)

5 FRANCIS, ALEXANDRIA SO MISS. VALLE 5.12m 16' 93 /4  (+2.4) 5.12 (+2.4) FOUL 4.70 (+1.8)

6 BROUSSARD, NICOLE FR NEW ORLEA 4.97m 16' 33 /4  (+1.9) FOUL FOUL 4.97 (+1.9)

7 WOODS, SYDNEY FR AL-H'VILLE 4.59m 15' 03 /4  (+0.2) FOUL 4.59 (+0.2) FOUL

8 CANADY, COURTNEY SO AL-H'VILLE 4.55m 14' 111 /4  (+1.6) FOUL 4.55 (+1.6) FOUL

BOWEN, KELLI SO MO. ST. DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 FOTOPOULOU , FILIPPA JR ALABAMA 6.21m 20' 41 /2  (+1.8) 6.21 (+1.8) 6.18 (+2.6) FOUL 6.06 (+1.2) 6.10 (+1.9) 6.12 (+0.9)

2 WILLIAMS, KIARA SO ALABAMA 6.09m 19' 113 /4  (+2.1) 5.87 (+1.3) FOUL FOUL 6.09 (+2.1) FOUL FOUL

3 LOTT, LEAH SR MISS. STATE 5.98m 19' 71 /2  (+3.2) FOUL FOUL 5.82 (+3.5) 5.78 (+0.4) 5.98 (+3.2) 5.92 (+1.3)

4 FARLEY, ALEXIS FR MISS. STATE 5.72m 18' 91 /4  (+1.4) 5.36 (+3.1) 5.55 (+0.8) FOUL 5.69 (+1.3) 5.72 (+1.4) 5.69 (+1.7)

5 MACK, ARABRIAUN FR ARK. ST. 5.59m 18' 41 /4  (+2.1) 5.59 (+2.1) 5.42 (+2.3) FOUL FOUL FOUL 5.55 (+1.1)

6 HERON, DAIJHA JR MO. ST. 5.47m 17' 111 /2  (+1.3) 5.43 (+0.8) FOUL 5.47 (+1.3) 5.38 (+1.7) FOUL 5.40 (+2.6)

7 EDWARDS, TERRA SR MISS. VALLE 5.45m 17' 103 /4  (+2.5) 5.45 (+2.5) 5.35 (+1.4) 5.20 (+2.5) 5.38 (+1.2) FOUL 5.34 (+2.4)

8 HARDIMAN, BRIANA FR ARK. ST. 5.38m 17' 8"  (+2.2) 5.08 (+2.1) 5.18 (+1.9) 5.38 (+2.2)

LINTON, CHELSEY JR MO. ST. NM

DUNDERDALE, HANNAH JR ARK. ST. NM

#38 Women's Triple Jump
All get 3 prelim attempts.  Top 9 + ties for additional attempts

W World 15.50m Inessa Kravets UKR 8/10/1995 Goteborg,SWE

A American 14.71m Keturah Orji Georgia 8/14/2016 Rio de Janerio,

C College Outdoor 14.71m Keturah Orji Georgia 8/14/2016 Rio de Jaeiro,

M Mississippi State 12.79m Tiffany Flynn 2016

3:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SADOKHINA, VIKTORIIA SR ARK. ST. 12.54m 41' 13 /4  (+4.3) FOUL 12.54 (+4.3) FOUL 12.11 (+1.3) 12.43 (+0.5) FOUL

2 FARLEY, ALEXIS FR MISS. STATE 12.50m 41' 01 /4  (+0.8) 12.09 (+2.6) 12.50 (+0.8) 12.31 (+3.4) 12.19 (+2.1) FOUL FOUL

3 HERON, DAIJHA JR MO. ST. 11.71m 38' 5"  (–0.1) FOUL 11.51 (+1.5) 11.38 (+1.6) FOUL FOUL 11.71 (–0.1)

4 EDWARDS, TERRA SR MISS. VALLE 11.49m 37' 81 /2  (+0.3) FOUL FOUL 11.28 (+2.3) FOUL 11.49 (+0.3) FOUL

5 VOSS, REBEKAH SO AL-H'VILLE 10.77m 35' 4"  (+0.6) 10.58 (+2.0) 10.77 (+0.6) 10.65 (+2.8) 10.59 (+0.6) FOUL FOUL

6 MACK, ARABRIAUN FR ARK. ST. 10.66m 34' 113 /4  (+2.4) 10.66 (+2.4) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL
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#40 Women's Shot Put
All get 3 prelim attempts.  Top 9 + ties for additional attempts

W World 22.63m Natalya Lisovskaya URS 6/7/1987 Moscow, RUS

A American 20.63m Michelle Carter Nike 8/12/2016 Rio de Janeiro,

C College Outdoor 19.35m Raven Saunders Mississippi 8/12/2016 Rio de Janeiro,

M Mississippi State 15.28m Nicola Wilson 2006

1:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 FARMER, ERIN SR ARK. ST. MS 17.17m 56' 41 /4 FOUL 17.17 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(1)

2 CHILES, ALEXIS JR SO. MISS. 14.15m 46' 51 /4 FOUL FOUL 12.93 (+0.0) 14.15 (+0.0) FOUL 13.89 (+0.0) 2(2)

3 TRYON, CHARDAE FR MISS. STATE 13.96m 45' 10" 13.96 (+0.0) 13.41 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL 13.56 (+0.0) 1(1)

4 REYNOLDS, HALEY SR MISS. STATE 13.79m 45' 31 /4 13.74 (+0.0) FOUL 13.56 (+0.0) 12.75 (+0.0) 13.41 (+0.0) 13.79 (+0.0) 2(3)

4 CARR, CALEA JR ARK. ST. 13.79m 45' 31 /4 12.83 (+0.0) 13.79 (+0.0) FOUL 13.71 (+0.0) FOUL 13.68 (+0.0) 2(3)

6 JONES, DANISHA SO SO. MISS. 13.65m 44' 93 /4 13.65 (+0.0) 13.55 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(5)

7 MAFFO, NADIA FR SO. MISS. 13.32m 43' 83 /4 12.96 (+0.0) 12.86 (+0.0) 13.01 (+0.0) 13.32 (+0.0) 13.30 (+0.0) 13.23 (+0.0) 1(2)

8 LEE, MADELYN FR MISS. STATE 12.82m 42' 1" 12.68 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 12.82 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 2(6)

9 LORENZ, DANIELLE FR ARK. ST. 12.78m 41' 111 /2 12.71 (+0.0) 12.10 (+0.0) 12.72 (+0.0) 12.78 (+0.0) FOUL 12.39 (+0.0) 2(7)

10 MCPIKE, BRITTANY JR MO. ST. 12.13m 39' 93 /4 FOUL 12.13 (+0.0) FOUL 2(8)

11 RATERMAN, MELANIE SR MO. ST. 11.99m 39' 41 /4 FOUL 11.99 (+0.0) FOUL 1(3)

12 DAMRON, GRACEE SO ARK. ST. 11.27m 37' 0" 11.27 (+0.0) 11.11 (+0.0) 10.91 (+0.0) 1(4)

13 SILVA, AMANTHI SO MO. ST. 10.91m 35' 93 /4 FOUL 10.52 (+0.0) 10.91 (+0.0) 2(9)

14 SIMMONS, BAILEY SO AL-H'VILLE 10.72m 35' 21 /4 10.72 (+0.0) FOUL 10.15 (+0.0) 1(5)

15 MASSEY, MIRISSA JR MO. ST. 10.61m 34' 10" 10.61 (+0.0) 10.61 (+0.0) 10.10 (+0.0) 1(6)

16 FANTROY, HANNAH SO AL-H'VILLE 10.34m 33' 111 /4 FOUL FOUL 10.34 (+0.0) 1(7)

WOOD, BRASHE JR SO. MISS. NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

LINTON, CHELSEY JR MO. ST. DNS 1

CANADY, COURTNEY SO AL-H'VILLE DNS 1

FLOWERS, GRACE FR ARK. ST. DNS 1

LOCKE,  OMESHA SR MISS. VALLE DNS 2

HICKMAN, EMMA FR NEW ORLEA DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 TRYON, CHARDAE FR MISS. STATE 13.96m 45' 10" 13.96 (+0.0) 13.41 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL 13.56 (+0.0)

2 MAFFO, NADIA FR SO. MISS. 13.32m 43' 83 /4 12.96 (+0.0) 12.86 (+0.0) 13.01 (+0.0) 13.32 (+0.0) 13.30 (+0.0) 13.23 (+0.0)

3 RATERMAN, MELANIE SR MO. ST. 11.99m 39' 41 /4 FOUL 11.99 (+0.0) FOUL

4 DAMRON, GRACEE SO ARK. ST. 11.27m 37' 0" 11.27 (+0.0) 11.11 (+0.0) 10.91 (+0.0)

5 SIMMONS, BAILEY SO AL-H'VILLE 10.72m 35' 21 /4 10.72 (+0.0) FOUL 10.15 (+0.0)

6 MASSEY, MIRISSA JR MO. ST. 10.61m 34' 10" 10.61 (+0.0) 10.61 (+0.0) 10.10 (+0.0)

7 FANTROY, HANNAH SO AL-H'VILLE 10.34m 33' 111 /4 FOUL FOUL 10.34 (+0.0)

LINTON, CHELSEY JR MO. ST. DNS

CANADY, COURTNEY SO AL-H'VILLE DNS

FLOWERS, GRACE FR ARK. ST. DNS

HICKMAN, EMMA FR NEW ORLEA DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 FARMER, ERIN SR ARK. ST. MS 17.17m 56' 41 /4 FOUL 17.17 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

2 CHILES, ALEXIS JR SO. MISS. 14.15m 46' 51 /4 FOUL FOUL 12.93 (+0.0) 14.15 (+0.0) FOUL 13.89 (+0.0)
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#40 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

3 REYNOLDS, HALEY SR MISS. STATE 13.79m 45' 31 /4 13.74 (+0.0) FOUL 13.56 (+0.0) 12.75 (+0.0) 13.41 (+0.0) 13.79 (+0.0)

3 CARR, CALEA JR ARK. ST. 13.79m 45' 31 /4 12.83 (+0.0) 13.79 (+0.0) FOUL 13.71 (+0.0) FOUL 13.68 (+0.0)

5 JONES, DANISHA SO SO. MISS. 13.65m 44' 93 /4 13.65 (+0.0) 13.55 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

6 LEE, MADELYN FR MISS. STATE 12.82m 42' 1" 12.68 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 12.82 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

7 LORENZ, DANIELLE FR ARK. ST. 12.78m 41' 111 /2 12.71 (+0.0) 12.10 (+0.0) 12.72 (+0.0) 12.78 (+0.0) FOUL 12.39 (+0.0)

8 MCPIKE, BRITTANY JR MO. ST. 12.13m 39' 93 /4 FOUL 12.13 (+0.0) FOUL

9 SILVA, AMANTHI SO MO. ST. 10.91m 35' 93 /4 FOUL 10.52 (+0.0) 10.91 (+0.0)

WOOD, BRASHE JR SO. MISS. NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

LOCKE,  OMESHA SR MISS. VALLE DNS

#42 Women's Discus
All get 3 prelim attempts.  Top 9 + ties for additional attempts

W World 76.80m Gabriele Reinsch GDR 7/9/1988 Neubrandenburg,

A American 69.17m Gia Lewis-Smallwood Nike 8/30/2014 Angers, FRA

C College Outdoor 67.48m Meg Ritchie Arizona 4/26/1981 Walnut, CA

M Mississippi State 49.18m Sasha-Gaye Marston 2014

3:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 WOOD, BRASHE JR SO. MISS. 47.90m 157' 2" 47.90 (+0.0) FOUL 46.93 (+0.0) FOUL 42.66 (+0.0) 46.15 (+0.0) 2(1)

2 CARR, CALEA JR ARK. ST. 47.88m 157' 11 /4 45.89 (+0.0) FOUL 47.45 (+0.0) 47.88 (+0.0) FOUL 47.32 (+0.0) 2(2)

3 JULIFS, HOLLY SO ALABAMA 46.82m 153' 71 /2 46.82 (+0.0) 44.42 (+0.0) 43.86 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 45.54 (+0.0) 2(3)

4 REYNOLDS, HALEY SR MISS. STATE 46.32m 152' 0" 41.86 (+0.0) 46.32 (+0.0) 44.90 (+0.0) 35.45 (+0.0) 43.37 (+0.0) 33.95 (+0.0) 2(4)

5 JONES, DANISHA SO SO. MISS. 45.31m 148' 81 /4 38.98 (+0.0) 45.07 (+0.0) 45.31 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 43.43 (+0.0) 2(5)

6 CHAPPELL, HANNAH FR ALABAMA 42.51m 139' 6" FOUL 42.51 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 1(1)

7 LEE, MADELYN FR MISS. STATE 42.22m 138' 61 /2 41.80 (+0.0) 42.22 (+0.0) 38.59 (+0.0) 39.64 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 2(6)

8 RATERMAN, MELANIE SR MO. ST. 41.31m 135' 63 /4 FOUL FOUL 39.47 (+0.0) 41.31 (+0.0) 37.22 (+0.0) FOUL 2(7)

9 FLOWERS, GRACE FR ARK. ST. 41.19m 135' 2" 40.65 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL 40.16 (+0.0) 41.19 (+0.0) 2(8)

10 MCPIKE, BRITTANY JR MO. ST. 37.74m 123' 10" 36.21 (+0.0) 37.74 (+0.0) FOUL 1(2)

11 SILVA, AMANTHI SO MO. ST. 37.14m 121' 101 /2 37.13 (+0.0) 37.14 (+0.0) FOUL 2(9)

12 MASSEY, MIRISSA JR MO. ST. 34.93m 114' 71 /2 32.43 (+0.0) 34.93 (+0.0) FOUL 1(3)

13 TRYON, CHARDAE FR MISS. STATE 34.53m 113' 33 /4 34.53 (+0.0) 33.28 (+0.0) 34.00 (+0.0) 1(4)

14 FANTROY, HANNAH SO AL-H'VILLE 33.46m 109' 91 /2 31.70 (+0.0) 31.87 (+0.0) 33.46 (+0.0) 1(5)

15 SIMMONS, BAILEY SO AL-H'VILLE 33.38m 109' 61 /2 32.59 (+0.0) 32.81 (+0.0) 33.38 (+0.0) 1(6)

16 DRINKARD, TIANA SR AL-H'VILLE 29.86m 97' 113 /4 29.24 (+0.0) FOUL 29.86 (+0.0) 1(7)

17 DUKES, TRANISHA SO MISS. VALLE 12.17m 39' 111 /2 FOUL 12.17 (+0.0) FOUL 1(8)

SANCHEZ, HAILEY FR NEW ORLEA NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

HICKMAN, EMMA FR NEW ORLEA DNS 1

LOCKE,  OMESHA SR MISS. VALLE DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 CHAPPELL, HANNAH FR ALABAMA 42.51m 139' 6" FOUL 42.51 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

2 MCPIKE, BRITTANY JR MO. ST. 37.74m 123' 10" 36.21 (+0.0) 37.74 (+0.0) FOUL

3 MASSEY, MIRISSA JR MO. ST. 34.93m 114' 71 /2 32.43 (+0.0) 34.93 (+0.0) FOUL

4 TRYON, CHARDAE FR MISS. STATE 34.53m 113' 33 /4 34.53 (+0.0) 33.28 (+0.0) 34.00 (+0.0)

5 FANTROY, HANNAH SO AL-H'VILLE 33.46m 109' 91 /2 31.70 (+0.0) 31.87 (+0.0) 33.46 (+0.0)
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#42 Women's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

6 SIMMONS, BAILEY SO AL-H'VILLE 33.38m 109' 61 /2 32.59 (+0.0) 32.81 (+0.0) 33.38 (+0.0)

7 DRINKARD, TIANA SR AL-H'VILLE 29.86m 97' 113 /4 29.24 (+0.0) FOUL 29.86 (+0.0)

8 DUKES, TRANISHA SO MISS. VALLE 12.17m 39' 111 /2 FOUL 12.17 (+0.0) FOUL

SANCHEZ, HAILEY FR NEW ORLEA NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

HICKMAN, EMMA FR NEW ORLEA DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 WOOD, BRASHE JR SO. MISS. 47.90m 157' 2" 47.90 (+0.0) FOUL 46.93 (+0.0) FOUL 42.66 (+0.0) 46.15 (+0.0)

2 CARR, CALEA JR ARK. ST. 47.88m 157' 11 /4 45.89 (+0.0) FOUL 47.45 (+0.0) 47.88 (+0.0) FOUL 47.32 (+0.0)

3 JULIFS, HOLLY SO ALABAMA 46.82m 153' 71 /2 46.82 (+0.0) 44.42 (+0.0) 43.86 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 45.54 (+0.0)

4 REYNOLDS, HALEY SR MISS. STATE 46.32m 152' 0" 41.86 (+0.0) 46.32 (+0.0) 44.90 (+0.0) 35.45 (+0.0) 43.37 (+0.0) 33.95 (+0.0)

5 JONES, DANISHA SO SO. MISS. 45.31m 148' 81 /4 38.98 (+0.0) 45.07 (+0.0) 45.31 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 43.43 (+0.0)

6 LEE, MADELYN FR MISS. STATE 42.22m 138' 61 /2 41.80 (+0.0) 42.22 (+0.0) 38.59 (+0.0) 39.64 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

7 RATERMAN, MELANIE SR MO. ST. 41.31m 135' 63 /4 FOUL FOUL 39.47 (+0.0) 41.31 (+0.0) 37.22 (+0.0) FOUL

8 FLOWERS, GRACE FR ARK. ST. 41.19m 135' 2" 40.65 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL 40.16 (+0.0) 41.19 (+0.0)

9 SILVA, AMANTHI SO MO. ST. 37.14m 121' 101 /2 37.13 (+0.0) 37.14 (+0.0) FOUL

LOCKE,  OMESHA SR MISS. VALLE DNS

#44 Women's Hammer
All get 3 prelim attempts.  Top 9 + ties for additional attempts

W World 82.98m Anita Wlodarczyk POL 8/28/2016 Warsaw, POL

A American 75.73m Amanda Bingson Nike 6/22/2013 Des Moines, IA

C College Outdoor 72.94m Jenny Dahlgren Georgia 4/13/2007 Athens, GA

M Mississippi State 62.91m Favia Cowards 2012

12:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 MCCONNELL, DANIELLE JR ALABAMA 57.46m 188' 61 /2 56.13 (+0.0) 53.77 (+0.0) 56.05 (+0.0) 57.22 (+0.0) 56.45 (+0.0) 57.46 (+0.0)

2 MAFFO, NADIA FR SO. MISS. 55.82m 183' 2" 54.04 (+0.0) 55.54 (+0.0) 54.81 (+0.0) FOUL 55.11 (+0.0) 55.82 (+0.0)

3 SMITH, BRIANNA JR MISS. STATE 55.39m 181' 9" 53.03 (+0.0) 55.39 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

4 CARR, CALEA JR ARK. ST. 52.04m 170' 9" 46.36 (+0.0) 50.11 (+0.0) FOUL 48.81 (+0.0) 52.04 (+0.0) 49.10 (+0.0)

5 RATERMAN, MELANIE SR MO. ST. 49.88m 163' 8" 45.01 (+0.0) FOUL 49.34 (+0.0) 49.88 (+0.0) 46.55 (+0.0) 45.86 (+0.0)

6 WOOD, BRASHE JR SO. MISS. 46.87m 153' 91 /2 46.16 (+0.0) 44.41 (+0.0) 46.87 (+0.0) 46.53 (+0.0) FOUL 45.42 (+0.0)

7 SIMMONS, BAILEY SO AL-H'VILLE 46.80m 153' 63 /4 46.80 (+0.0) FOUL 46.31 (+0.0) 45.23 (+0.0) 44.09 (+0.0) 46.14 (+0.0)

8 JONES, DANISHA SO SO. MISS. 44.93m 147' 51 /4 FOUL 43.38 (+0.0) FOUL 44.93 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

9 MCPIKE, BRITTANY JR MO. ST. 42.46m 139' 4" 40.93 (+0.0) 41.55 (+0.0) 41.67 (+0.0) 42.46 (+0.0) 42.43 (+0.0) 40.40 (+0.0)

10 LEE, MADELYN FR MISS. STATE 41.52m 136' 3" FOUL 41.52 (+0.0) 38.03 (+0.0)

11 FLOWERS, GRACE FR ARK. ST. 39.18m 128' 63 /4 FOUL FOUL 39.18 (+0.0)

12 LYMON, MADISON FR NEW ORLEA 38.07m 124' 11" 38.07 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

13 MASSEY, MIRISSA JR MO. ST. 36.86m 120' 111 /2 36.86 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

14 SANCHEZ, HAILEY FR NEW ORLEA 33.50m 109' 111 /4 FOUL FOUL 33.50 (+0.0)

15 DRINKARD, TIANA SR AL-H'VILLE 31.43m 103' 13 /4 30.37 (+0.0) 31.43 (+0.0) 29.54 (+0.0)

HICKMAN, EMMA FR NEW ORLEA NM
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#46 Women's Javelin
All get 3 prelim attempts.  Top 9 + ties for additional attempts

W World 72.28m Barbora Spotakova CZE 9/13/2008 Stuttgart, GER

A American 66.67m Kara Winger Asics Des Moines, IA

C College Outdoor 62.19m Maggie Malone Texas A&M 6/9/2016 Eugene, OR

M Mississippi State 43.10m Alison Storey 2013

10:00 AM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 ZELDEN, SAMANTHA FR ALABAMA MS 48.46m 159' 01 /4 40.87 (+0.0) 47.20 (+0.0) 45.21 (+0.0) 44.54 (+0.0) 48.42 (+0.0) 48.46 (+0.0)

2 RATERMAN, MELANIE SR MO. ST. 39.79m 130' 63 /4 FOUL 34.69 (+0.0) 39.79 (+0.0) FOUL 38.81 (+0.0) 35.40 (+0.0)

3 DRINKARD, TIANA SR AL-H'VILLE 36.73m 120' 61 /4 32.37 (+0.0) 36.47 (+0.0) 34.75 (+0.0) 33.15 (+0.0) 35.37 (+0.0) 36.73 (+0.0)

4 FULLER, KRISTEN FR AL-H'VILLE 33.97m 111' 53 /4 32.97 (+0.0) 33.97 (+0.0) 31.38 (+0.0) 28.50 (+0.0) 31.20 (+0.0) 31.82 (+0.0)

5 MASSEY, MIRISSA JR MO. ST. 32.61m 107' 01 /4 FOUL 32.61 (+0.0) FOUL 26.26 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

6 BOWEN, KELLI SO MO. ST. 30.60m 100' 5" 30.60 (+0.0) 26.39 (+0.0) 29.32 (+0.0) 26.45 (+0.0) 26.76 (+0.0) 26.21 (+0.0)

7 CANADY, COURTNEY SO AL-H'VILLE 27.13m 89' 01 /2 25.13 (+0.0) 22.31 (+0.0) FOUL 26.13 (+0.0) FOUL 27.13 (+0.0)

8 OTT, OLIVIA SO MO. ST. 25.14m 82' 6" 21.82 (+0.0) 24.31 (+0.0) 24.37 (+0.0) 24.28 (+0.0) 24.88 (+0.0) 25.14 (+0.0)

9 BROUGHTON, SHAYLA FR MISS. STATE 24.55m 80' 63 /4 23.02 (+0.0) 24.55 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 21.27 (+0.0) 23.14 (+0.0)

10 TILLMAN, ZARIA SO MISS. STATE 23.46m 77' 0" FOUL 22.14 (+0.0) 23.46 (+0.0)

11 DUKES, TRANISHA SO MISS. VALLE 21.20m 69' 7" 17.38 (+0.0) 21.20 (+0.0) 17.99 (+0.0)

DUNDERDALE, HANNAH JR ARK. ST. DNS

LINTON, CHELSEY JR MO. ST. DNS

THOMPSON, SAMONE SR ARK. ST. DNS
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